
 

 

Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 1:32.25 GREENWICH (M. Motill, E. Dume, N.

Pulitano, R. Kelly)
2012

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 DANBURY 'A' 1:31.69 10

45.37 (45.37) 1:08.31 (22.95) 1:31.69 (23.38)

1) Saunders, Rysaiah 12 2) Kelly, Tobeas 12
3) Green, Ja'Karri 12 4) Rysz, Christopher 12

2 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 1:32.75 8
46.33 (46.33) 1:09.52 (23.19) 1:32.75 (23.24)

1) Mierzejewski, Walker 11 2) Andrews, Ryan 10
3) Hinckley, Cole 11 4) Xavier, Berenger 10

3 EAST HARTFORD 'A' 1:32.77 6
46.93 (46.93) 1:09.58 (22.65) 1:32.77 (23.19)

1) Johnson, Davian 12 2) Williams, Kayden 12
3) Barber, Curtis 12 4) Tripp, Isaiah 12

4 FAIRFIELD PREP 'A' 1:33.03 4
46.47 (46.47) 1:09.69 (23.22) 1:33.03 (23.35)

1) Langston, Jeremiah 12 2) Rudolph, Theo 12
3) Sommers, Brody 11 4) Pinzon, Jackson 12

5 SHELTON 'A' 1:33.25 2
47.01 (47.01) 1:10.32 (23.32) 1:33.25 (22.93)

1) Belliard, Anthony 11 2) Matei, Sebastian 12
3) Walsh, Garrett 11 4) Parker, Ryan 11

6 GREENWICH 'A' 1:33.29 1
46.27 (46.27) 1:09.70 (23.43) 1:33.29 (23.59)

1) Hannafin, Jack 12 2) Boside, David 12
3) Silver, Daniel 12 4) Yu, Alexander 11

7 TRUMBULL 'A' 1:33.94
46.80 (46.80) 1:11.00 (24.20) 1:33.94 (22.95)

1) Steele, Justin 12 2) Perrotta, Alexander 11
3) Mochlas, Nicholas 10 4) McCann, Ryan 11

8 HAMDEN 'A' 1:34.46
47.31 (47.31) 1:11.69 (24.39) 1:34.46 (22.77)

1) Hypolite, Jabari 12 2) Lefers, Isaiah 12
3) Jones, Tru 12 4) Council, Travon 11

9 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 1:34.55
47.45 (47.45) 1:11.51 (24.06) 1:34.55 (23.05)

1) Clarke, Keivon 11 2) Quino, William 12
3) Gitman, Declan 10 4) Zarra, Augustine 12

10 HALL 'A' 1:34.68 (1:34.680)

47.34 (47.34) 1:10.90 (23.56) 1:34.68 (23.79)

1) Lloyd, Dylan 12 2) Boucher-Zazzaro, Spencer 11
3) Sharkey, Kaiyo 11 4) Palma Mena, Jeremi 10

10 STAPLES 'A' 1:34.68 (1:34.680)

47.13 (47.13) 1:11.49 (24.36) 1:34.68 (23.20)

1) Khisyamov, Arthur 11 2) Perry, Owen 12
3) Egege, David 11 4) Kelly, Connor 12

12 GLASTONBURY 'A' 1:36.53
47.84 (47.84) 1:12.32 (24.49) 1:36.53 (24.21)

1) Carroll, Sean 11 2) Lacaprucia, Nicholas 12
3) Adams, Charles 10 4) Adams, Henry 12

13 WILBUR CROSS 'A' 1:36.71
49.61 (49.61) 1:12.99 (23.39) 1:36.71 (23.72)

1) Leonard, Charles 10 2) Rodriguez, Manuel 12
3) Suggs, Markeith 11 4) Dinkins, Mitchell 12

14 HARDING(WARREN) 'A' 1:37.61
49.13 (49.13) 1:14.07 (24.95) 1:37.61 (23.54)

1) West, Jajnarie 12 2) Baxter, Matthew 11
3) Jones, Brian 11 4) Answer, Omario 12

15 DARIEN 'A' 1:37.74
49.64 (49.64) 1:14.93 (25.29) 1:37.74 (22.82)

1) Arrunategui, Joseph 11 2) Gilbert, Jake 12
3) Balenzano, Lucas 12 4) Larsen, Chase 10

16 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 1:38.38
48.22 (48.22) 1:14.13 (25.91) 1:38.38 (24.26)

1) Cleary, Ryan 12 2) Smith, Dwayne 11
3) Dziavit, Clark 12 4) Cajou, Isaiah 11

17 NEW BRITAIN 'A' 1:38.74
49.79 (49.79) 1:14.19 (24.40) 1:38.74 (24.55)

1) Anderson, Warren 11 2) Baez, Juan 10
3) Benitez, Samuel 10 4) Rivera, Emmanuel 11

18 NEWINGTON 'A' 1:39.22
50.58 (50.58) 1:16.04 (25.46) 1:39.22 (23.19)

1) Hill, Mason 12 2) Yzaguirre, Nicholas B 11
3) Atkinson, Owen 9 4) Crichlow, Caiden 12

19 ENFIELD 'A' 1:39.33
49.94 (49.94) 1:14.93 (24.99) 1:39.33 (24.41)

1) Ortiz, David 11 2) Fenoff Jr, David 10
3) Smith, Aaron 11 4) Chittick, Michael 11

20 KENNEDY 'A' 1:39.35
49.50 (49.50) 1:14.47 (24.97) 1:39.35 (24.88)

1) Bryant, Cassius 11 2) Jones, Josiah 10
3) Ashman, Shamar 10 4) Sosa, Christian 10

21 WEST HAVEN 'A' 1:39.49
49.84 (49.84) 1:15.35 (25.51) 1:39.49 (24.14)

1) Grande, Hugo 11 2) Danssofo, Oumar 10
3) Jones, CaDian 10 4) Brown, Bryan 12

22 BRIEN MCMAHON 'A' 1:40.60
49.40 (49.40) 1:14.53 (25.14) 1:40.60 (26.08)

1) Smith, David 11 2) St. Preux, Jayne 12
3) Credo, Jayden Fredrick 10 4) Katsman, Tyler 10

23 STAMFORD 'A' 1:44.17
51.19 (51.19) 1:18.56 (27.37) 1:44.17 (25.61)

1) Adams-Lawyer, Chayse 11 2) Gonzales, Gabriel 12
3) McLennon, Jayce 11 4) Ortiz, Ethan 11

24 WESTHILL (CT) 'A' 1:46.24
53.93 (53.93) 1:21.58 (27.65) 1:46.24 (24.67)

1) Brown, Jacob 11 2) Michel, Cevdril 11
3) Twiggs, Sayquon 9 4) Mahon, Ky-mani 11

-- BRIDGEPORT CENTRAL 'A' DQ (5.11.1c)

51.91 (51.91) 1:16.96 (25.05) 1:41.20 (24.25)

1) Bertrand, Stanley 10 2) Amador, Cristian 11
3) Lopez, Ezequias 10 4) Bramwell, William 11

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results
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Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 1:44.29 MANCHESTER (M. Johnson, I. Sheets,

E. Christy, S. Eady)
2025

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 MANCHESTER 'A' 1:45.31 10

54.38 (54.38) 1:20.76 (26.38) 1:45.31 (24.56)

1) Monroe Fryer, Dolche 12 2) Sheets, Iyanna 11
3) Johnson, Mariah 11 4) Eady, Samiya 12

2 HAMDEN 'A' 1:45.80 8
53.27 (53.27) 1:18.50 (25.23) 1:45.80 (27.31)

1) Stallworth, Megan 12 2) Tonkeu, Kamila 11
3) De Roche, Shanez 12 4) Bond, Chyle 11

3 GREENWICH 'A' 1:45.86 6
52.59 (52.59) 1:18.45 (25.86) 1:45.86 (27.41)

1) Silver, Nina 12 2) Barber, Ella 10
3) Barber, Riley 10 4) Culver, Chloe 9

4 BRIEN MCMAHON 'A' 1:48.49 4
54.46 (54.46) 1:22.76 (28.31) 1:48.49 (25.74)

1) Rivera, Gabriella 12 2) Hall, Torri 11
3) Petridis, Eleni 11 4) Luma, Ann Sara 12

5 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 1:48.61 2
54.11 (54.11) 1:21.38 (27.27) 1:48.61 (27.24)

1) Aubin, Annabelle 12 2) Torres, Keyshalee 11
3) Brown, Areli 12 4) Robinson, Natalia 10

6 NEWINGTON 'A' 1:48.92 1
53.94 (53.94) 1:22.34 (28.40) 1:48.92 (26.59)

1) Canepari, Olivia 12 2) Ross, Aniyah 11
3) Bouchard, Brooklynn 9 4) Crawford, Brooklyn 9

7 EAST HARTFORD 'A' 1:48.97
55.08 (55.08) 1:22.25 (27.17) 1:48.97 (26.73)

1) Nimely, Billigisher 12 2) Coffie, Yaharah 11
3) Nimely, Angelina 12 4) Brown, Mickhala 11

8 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 1:49.55
54.61 (54.61) 1:23.26 (28.66) 1:49.55 (26.29)

1) Wyatt, Camille 12 2) Hill, Sara 12
3) Scheffel, Michelle 10 4) Thompson, Lucy 12

9 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 1:50.41
55.02 (55.02) 1:23.07 (28.06) 1:50.41 (27.34)

1) Maloney, Finley 11 2) Morris, Caroline 12
3) Gibbon, Gwendolyn 11 4) Sanders, Emily 10

10 STAPLES 'A' 1:50.51
55.55 (55.55) 1:23.71 (28.16) 1:50.51 (26.81)

1) Ferraro, Elyse 11 2) Stevens, Mary 12
3) Altman, Jori 11 4) Black, Taylor 12

11 DARIEN 'A' 1:52.74
56.33 (56.33) 1:24.85 (28.53) 1:52.74 (27.89)

1) Higgins, Anne 10 2) Bottomley, Zubaida 10
3) Dunne, Lily 11 4) Mitchell, Maddie 9

12 BRIDGEPORT CENTRAL 'A' 1:53.07
57.36 (57.36) 1:26.46 (29.10) 1:53.07 (26.61)

1) Borghi, Sarah 11 2) Kudaisi, Benardette 11
3) Powell, Amelia 10 4) Slowley, Jamaya 12

13 DANBURY 'A' 1:54.04
56.64 (56.64) 1:26.15 (29.51) 1:54.04 (27.90)

1) King, Jazlyn 10 2) Drummond, Julianna 10
3) Taft, Aaliyah 10 4) Young, Soleil 11

14 MALONEY 'A' 1:54.19
57.02 (57.02) 1:26.77 (29.76) 1:54.19 (27.42)

1) Weston, Coree 9 2) Karikari, Christodea 12
3) Jackson, Ciara 11 4) Garcia - Matyka, Oliviah 11

15 TRUMBULL 'A' 1:54.62
58.70 (58.70) 1:27.71 (29.01) 1:54.62 (26.92)

1) Chen, Sophia 9 2) Flemming, Zuri 10
3) Savino, Alyssa 10 4) Bell, McKenzyi 11

16 ENFIELD 'A' 1:55.83
57.52 (57.52) 1:28.36 (30.85) 1:55.83 (27.47)

1) Fort, Rozalyn 11 2) Walpurgis, Alexandrea 11
3) Moore, Kennedy 12 4) McGann-Russell, Geenissa 12

17 NEW BRITAIN 'A' 1:56.51
1:01.62 (1:01.62) 1:29.02 (27.40) 1:56.51 (27.49)

1) Laguerre, Mia 12 2) Ayala, Adrianna 12
3) Clemonts, Olivia 10 4) Johnson, Keliscia 12

18 WESTHILL (CT) 'A' 1:56.98
56.77 (56.77) 1:25.63 (28.86) 1:56.98 (31.36)

1) Malcolm, Sanai 11 2) Boseman, Kendall 9
3) Simpson, Faith 11 4) Simpson, Gabrielle 9

-- WILBUR CROSS 'A' DNS

1) Ali, Shianna 11 2) Phillips, Raina 9
3) Deboulet, Anique 10 4) Bowen, Jada 9

-- STAMFORD 'A' DNS

1) Bryant, Meeah 12 2) Ruffin, Aaliyah 11
3) Excellent, Rihanna 11 4) Smith, Leah 11

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 8:03.77 MANCHESTER (C. Burgess, W.

Edgington, S. Perkins, D. Krinjak)
2007

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 GREENWICH 'A' 8:07.99 10

30.46 (30.46) 1:01.01 (30.56) 1:31.67 (30.67)

2:03.71 (32.04) 2:32.87 (29.17) 3:03.78 (30.91)

3:34.92 (31.14) 4:06.71 (31.79) 4:35.31 (28.61)

5:05.14 (29.83) 5:36.12 (30.98) 6:08.36 (32.25)

6:35.46 (27.10) 7:05.15 (29.69) 7:35.79 (30.65)

8:07.99 (32.21)

1) Yardis, Michael 12 2) Eaton, Oliver 11
3) Hayes, Benjamin 12 4) Newcomb, Ryan 12

2 GLASTONBURY 'A' 8:13.31 8
30.63 (30.63) 1:01.17 (30.54) 1:31.89 (30.72)

2:03.94 (32.05) 2:33.21 (29.27) 3:04.61 (31.41)

3:36.89 (32.29) 4:07.70 (30.81) 4:35.57 (27.88)

5:05.39 (29.82) 5:36.66 (31.27) 6:10.53 (33.87)

6:38.22 (27.69) 7:08.31 (30.10) 7:39.88 (31.57)

8:13.31 (33.44)

1) Hageman, Samuel 12 2) Caron, Benjamin 11
3) Al-Kawaz, Ali 11 4) Primozich, Tristan 12

3 BRIEN MCMAHON 'A' 8:20.29 6
30.18 (30.18) 1:01.21 (31.04) 1:32.28 (31.07)

2:01.43 (29.16) 2:31.22 (29.79) 3:03.49 (32.28)

3:36.57 (33.09) 4:08.24 (31.67) 4:37.75 (29.51)

5:09.78 (32.04) 5:44.02 (34.24) 6:17.41 (33.40)

6:45.37 (27.97) 7:16.33 (30.96) 7:49.66 (33.33)

8:20.29 (30.64)

1) Cohen, James 12 2) Pennella, Kevin 12
3) Rosnick, Benjamin 11 4) Pote, Gabriel 12

4 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 8:23.54 4
30.90 (30.90) 1:01.72 (30.82) 1:33.41 (31.69)

2:06.76 (33.36) 2:35.45 (28.69) 3:06.42 (30.98)

3:38.89 (32.48) 4:12.87 (33.98) 4:42.62 (29.76)

5:13.67 (31.05) 5:47.17 (33.50) 6:21.00 (33.83)

6:48.62 (27.62) 7:18.82 (30.20) 7:50.59 (31.77)

8:23.54 (32.96)

1) Stamp, Evan 10 2) Brown, Arthur 11
3) Taylor, Ryan 12 4) Mischenko, Mark 11

5 HALL 'A' 8:26.60 2
31.15 (31.15) 1:02.07 (30.93) 1:32.93 (30.86)

2:05.05 (32.14) 2:34.61 (29.56) 3:06.21 (31.60)

3:38.19 (31.98) 4:11.96 (33.78) 4:40.23 (28.27)

5:11.62 (31.40) 5:45.37 (33.75) 6:19.64 (34.28)

6:48.80 (29.17) 7:18.98 (30.18) 7:51.08 (32.10)

8:26.60 (35.52)

1) Martin-Casas, Alex 11 2) Scully, Kieran 12
3) Tucker, Jackson 10 4) Mizuno, Hikari 12

6 DANBURY 'A' 8:37.29 1
31.15 (31.15) 1:02.31 (31.17) 1:33.73 (31.42)

2:06.08 (32.36) 2:36.24 (30.16) 3:08.19 (31.96)

3:42.72 (34.54) 4:17.45 (34.73) 4:47.03 (29.58)

5:19.45 (32.43) 5:53.37 (33.93) 6:27.82 (34.45)

6:56.42 (28.61) 7:28.39 (31.97) 8:04.05 (35.67)

8:37.29 (33.24)

1) Dodoo, Philip 11 2) Larosa, Luca 12
3) Miller, Benjamin 12 4) Sanchez, Daniel 12

7 HAMDEN 'A' 8:47.80
32.79 (32.79) 1:06.00 (33.21) 1:41.05 (35.05)

2:10.93 (29.89) 2:40.82 (29.90) 3:14.16 (33.35)

3:49.94 (35.78) 4:23.05 (33.12) 4:56.14 (33.09)

5:30.68 (34.54) 6:05.20 (34.53) 6:38.31 (33.12)

7:08.23 (29.93) 7:40.11 (31.88) 8:13.54 (33.44)

8:47.80 (34.26)

1) Quintero-Perez, Julian 10 2) Zebrowski, Henry 11
3) Stortz, Grant 10 4) Vohra, Zayd 12

8 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 8:55.20
32.25 (32.25) 1:04.45 (32.21) 1:38.01 (33.57)

2:11.18 (33.17) 2:41.18 (30.01) 3:13.94 (32.77)

3:51.16 (37.22) 4:28.83 (37.68) 4:59.03 (30.20)

5:31.54 (32.51) 6:06.42 (34.89) 6:43.18 (36.76)

7:13.99 (30.81) 7:48.08 (34.10) 8:22.72 (34.65)

8:55.20 (32.48)

1) Weinstein, Ephraim 12 2) Ferrando, Matthew 11
3) Miceli, Cameron 12 4) McMullan, Owen 12

9 STAPLES 'A' 9:02.96
32.62 (32.62) 1:04.04 (31.42) 1:38.20 (34.17)

2:10.12 (31.93) 2:40.95 (30.83) 3:14.12 (33.18)

3:47.52 (33.41) 4:21.38 (33.86) 4:52.19 (30.82)

5:24.59 (32.41) 5:59.58 (34.99) 6:36.37 (36.79)

7:10.84 (34.48) 7:47.66 (36.83) 8:24.99 (37.33)

9:02.96 (37.98)

1) McGuinness, Gray 12 2) Langone, Karsten 12
3) Burmeieter, Samuel 4) Samuel, Oliver 12

10 TRUMBULL 'A' 9:07.63
32.19 (32.19) 1:04.52 (32.35) 1:38.50 (33.99)

2:12.24 (33.74) 2:43.45 (31.21) 3:17.48 (34.03)

3:52.62 (35.15) 4:28.79 (36.17) 5:02.57 (33.79)

5:38.28 (35.72) 6:15.55 (37.27) 6:50.28 (34.73)

7:21.30 (31.03) 7:55.69 (34.40) 8:32.67 (36.98)

9:07.63 (34.96)

1) Hernandez, Pavel 12 2) Terzi, Nick 11
3) Bell, Austin 12 4) Mlynarski, Rexton 9

11 WILBUR CROSS 'A' 9:11.07
33.32 (33.32) 1:06.21 (32.90) 1:42.45 (36.24)

2:18.18 (35.74) 2:50.37 (32.19) 3:24.24 (33.87)

4:01.67 (37.44) 4:36.54 (34.87) 5:08.47 (31.93)

5:44.61 (36.15) 6:21.75 (37.15) 6:56.92 (35.17)

7:28.63 (31.72) 8:04.52 (35.90) 8:39.41 (34.89)

9:11.07 (31.67)

1) Sundstrom, Ezekiel 10 2) Herrera, Alfonso 12
3) Wesley, Davion 12 4) Neuman, Alden 10

12 DARIEN 'A' 9:11.13
33.02 (33.02) 1:06.28 (33.27) 1:41.40 (35.12)

2:17.20 (35.80) 2:48.58 (31.38) 3:22.21 (33.64)

3:56.57 (34.36) 4:30.13 (33.56) 4:58.77 (28.65)

5:30.28 (31.51) 6:05.38 (35.11) 6:42.76 (37.38)

7:14.55 (31.80) 7:52.88 (38.34) 8:32.62 (39.74)

9:11.13 (38.52)

1) Bouichou, Theodore 11 2) Hershey, Mateo 9
3) Kimura, Masaki 10 4) Powell, James 12

13 SHELTON 'A' 9:12.98
33.77 (33.77) 1:07.77 (34.01) 1:43.01 (35.25)

2:18.89 (35.88) 2:50.01 (31.12) 3:23.49 (33.48)

4:00.72 (37.23) 4:37.62 (36.91) 5:09.83 (32.21)

5:45.21 (35.38) 6:21.41 (36.21) 6:56.12 (34.71)

7:28.87 (32.76) 8:04.76 (35.89) 8:39.91 (35.16)

9:12.98 (33.07)

1) Decatur, Ryan 12 2) Andrejczyk, Ryan 11
3) Kulkarni, Mayank 11 4) Sosa, Nathaniel 12

14 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 9:13.08
33.33 (33.33) 1:07.18 (33.85) 1:42.05 (34.88)

2:18.12 (36.07) 2:50.79 (32.68) 3:25.21 (34.42)

4:01.96 (36.75) 4:38.56 (36.60) 5:10.20 (31.64)

5:45.00 (34.81) 6:22.12 (37.12) 6:57.54 (35.42)

7:29.50 (31.97) 8:04.08 (34.58) 8:40.13 (36.05)

9:13.08 (32.95)

1) Grant, Connor 12 2) Melendez, Sebastian 11
3) Muench, Austin 9 4) St George, Elliott 11

15 MANCHESTER 'A' 9:47.97
33.00 (33.00) 1:06.44 (33.44) 1:40.82 (34.38)

2:15.87 (35.06) 2:51.19 (35.32) 3:26.52 (35.33)

4:04.54 (38.02) 4:45.36 (40.83) 5:20.15 (34.79)

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

5:59.86 (39.72) 6:40.12 (40.26) 7:20.93 (40.81)

7:58.01 (37.09) 8:36.18 (38.17) 9:14.61 (38.44)

9:47.97 (33.37)

1) Elango, Hitesh 10 2) Foster, Parker 9
3) Senior, Jayvon 10 4) Sanchez, Xavier 12

-- SOUTHINGTON 'A' DNS

1) Blankenship, Michael 11 2) Perrella, Logan 10
3) Rahenkamp, Stephen 11 4) Cheek, Samuel 11

Girls' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 9:23.67 RIDGEFIELD (L. Rosenfeld, E.

Teitsworth, H. Stephens, E. Heaslip)
2006

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 GREENWICH 'A' 9:48.61 10

34.30 (34.30) 1:10.81 (36.52) 1:47.81 (37.01)

2:25.22 (37.41) 2:59.56 (34.34) 3:35.90 (36.35)

4:14.68 (38.79) 4:50.92 (36.24) 5:24.93 (34.01)

6:01.96 (37.04) 6:41.82 (39.86) 7:22.96 (41.15)

7:57.84 (34.89) 8:34.26 (36.43) 9:11.55 (37.30)

9:48.61 (37.06)

1) Muir, Orla 12 2) McCooe, Margaret 12
3) Bozza, Adriana 10 4) Hardwick, Gemma 12

2 GLASTONBURY 'A' 9:53.94 8
34.90 (34.90) 1:11.64 (36.74) 1:48.85 (37.22)

2:26.12 (37.27) 2:59.33 (33.21) 3:35.67 (36.34)

4:14.67 (39.01) 4:53.26 (38.60) 5:27.67 (34.42)

6:05.02 (37.35) 6:45.63 (40.61) 7:27.33 (41.71)

8:00.14 (32.81) 8:35.73 (35.59) 9:13.90 (38.17)

9:53.94 (40.05)

1) Aguilar, Emilia 10 2) Horesco, Abigail 12
3) Strauss, Hailey 10 4) McKay, Olivia 12

3 TRUMBULL 'A' 10:01.34 6
35.30 (35.30) 1:11.33 (36.03) 1:48.55 (37.23)

2:27.29 (38.74) 3:01.39 (34.11) 3:39.39 (38.00)

4:18.50 (39.11) 4:57.08 (38.59) 5:31.13 (34.05)

6:10.00 (38.87) 6:51.28 (41.29) 7:32.22 (40.95)

8:06.08 (33.86) 8:43.88 (37.81) 9:23.27 (39.39)

10:01.34 (38.07)

1) Russo, Samantha 10 2) Drury, Rebecca 10
3) Kane, Maura 11 4) Lafaille, Mia 12

4 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 10:11.02 4
35.43 (35.43) 1:12.04 (36.61) 1:52.18 (40.14)

2:32.84 (40.67) 3:07.00 (34.16) 3:44.53 (37.53)

4:24.07 (39.55) 5:04.04 (39.96) 5:39.20 (35.17)

6:18.10 (38.91) 6:58.02 (39.92) 7:34.88 (36.87)

8:11.18 (36.30) 8:50.53 (39.35) 9:30.80 (40.28)

10:11.02 (40.22)

1) Dougan, Isla 11 2) Gallaway, Elizabeth 9
3) Ciuffetelli, Liliana 9 4) Ruggeri, Angelina 10

5 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 10:32.86 2
36.85 (36.85) 1:14.37 (37.52) 1:53.27 (38.90)

2:32.64 (39.37) 3:07.23 (34.60) 3:45.97 (38.75)

4:27.75 (41.78) 5:08.73 (40.98) 5:47.79 (39.07)

6:26.94 (39.15) 7:08.75 (41.82) 7:52.45 (43.70)

8:29.55 (37.11) 9:08.35 (38.81) 9:50.18 (41.83)

10:32.86 (42.68)

1) Pagnucco, Giada 9 2) Hebert, Jenna 12
3) Flaherty, Shaelyn 12 4) Phipps, Emily 9

6 DANBURY 'A' 10:35.33 1
35.67 (35.67) 1:12.44 (36.77) 1:52.63 (40.20)

2:37.00 (44.37) 3:13.40 (36.40) 3:53.72 (40.32)

4:37.22 (43.51) 5:18.61 (41.40) 5:53.89 (35.28)

6:34.69 (40.80) 7:18.02 (43.33) 7:57.94 (39.92)

8:34.11 (36.18) 9:13.78 (39.67) 9:55.87 (42.09)

10:35.33 (39.46)

1) Mitchell, Julia 10 2) Justo, Anna 10
3) Perez, Dianelka 11 4) Kaba, Anisa 12

7 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 10:37.27
37.43 (37.43) 1:18.95 (41.52) 2:00.99 (42.04)

2:42.00 (41.02) 3:17.27 (35.28) 3:56.13 (38.86)

4:35.19 (39.06) 5:13.18 (37.99) 5:50.06 (36.89)

6:29.90 (39.84) 7:11.56 (41.67) 7:54.64 (43.09)

8:30.76 (36.13) 9:10.84 (40.08) 9:53.33 (42.49)

10:37.27 (43.94)
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1) O'Neil, Abigail 10 2) Kresser, Caroline 10
3) Johnston, Ashley 10 4) Cooleen, Caleigh 12

8 HAMDEN 'A' 10:46.28
37.70 (37.70) 1:19.06 (41.37) 2:01.61 (42.55)

2:42.99 (41.38) 3:21.65 (38.67) 4:02.81 (41.16)

4:44.96 (42.15) 5:24.56 (39.61) 6:01.10 (36.55)

6:40.62 (39.52) 7:22.65 (42.03) 8:05.22 (42.57)

8:43.27 (38.06) 9:24.24 (40.98) 10:06.84 (42.61)

10:46.28 (39.44)

1) Lindamood, Elena 10 2) Mena, Amanda 9
3) Murtagh, Lucia 9 4) Verderame, Gigi 9

9 STAPLES 'A' 10:56.31
37.39 (37.39) 1:19.06 (41.68) 2:01.66 (42.60)

2:41.59 (39.94) 3:18.06 (36.47) 4:00.73 (42.67)

4:44.74 (44.01) 5:26.85 (42.12) 6:02.14 (35.29)

6:42.01 (39.87) 7:26.55 (44.55) 8:09.81 (43.27)

8:45.86 (36.05) 9:27.48 (41.63) 10:12.63 (45.15)

10:56.31 (43.69)

1) Tobin, Stella 10 2) Nizzardo, Brooklyn 9
3) Ghahremani, Layla 9 4) Mannino, Julia 11

Boys' 55m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

 Meet 7.46 Myles Bradley,  NORWICH FREE
ACADEMY

2005

7.46 Davian Johnson,  EAST HARTFORD 2025

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Johnson, Davian 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.39 Q
2 Saunders, Rysaiah 12 DANBURY 7.47 Q
3 Perry, Elijah 12 HALL 7.80 Q
4 Cosme, Dhonnivon 12 KENNEDY 7.91 q
5 Lindo, Jovanie 11 DANBURY 8.09 q
6 Then Rojas, Emmanuel 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 8.31 q
7 Kennedy, James 10 GREENWICH 8.38 q
8 Wolf, Luke 12 SOUTHINGTON 8.51 q
9 Browne, Justin 11 DANBURY 8.56 (8.556)

10 Wilkins, Victor 12 MANCHESTER 8.56 (8.560)

11 Rodriguez, Daniel 12 NORWALK 8.62
12 Fusco, Nicholas 12 SOUTHINGTON 8.74
13 Benayed, Karim 11 TRUMBULL 9.00
14 Smith, Timothy 12 GREENWICH 9.19
15 Pierre, Christopher 12 GREENWICH 9.29
-- Estrella, Jaylen 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Brum, Owen 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE DNS
-- Jean-Louis, Larson 11 BRIEN MCMAHON DNS

Girls' 55m Hurdles Varsity Prelims

 Meet 7.96 Tess Stapleton,  FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 2020

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Rivera, Gabriella 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 8.40 Q
2 Meaney, Micaela 12 SHELTON 8.93 Q
3 Wilkins, Cailyn 9 MANCHESTER 9.08 Q
4 Abis, Manar 12 STAPLES 9.11 q
5 Hazard, Dionna 10 NORWICH FREE AC… 9.14 q
6 Nyarady, Lily 12 DANBURY 9.24 q
7 Nimely, Angelina 12 EAST HARTFORD 9.25 q
8 Brown, Mickhala 11 EAST HARTFORD 9.48 q (9.471)

9 Paszkowski, Adriana 12 SOUTHINGTON 9.48 (9.478)

10 Denninger, Maggie 12 WESTHILL (CT) 9.62
11 Dawkins, Samaya 10 GREENWICH 9.71
12 Lazaro, Shianne 10 HAMDEN 9.74
13 Jackson, Ciara 11 MALONEY 9.84
14 Garcia - Matyka, Oliviah 11 MALONEY 9.92
15 Guinyard, Brooke 10 DANBURY 9.97
16 Suri, Kiran 12 DANBURY 9.98
17 Stegmaier, Peyton 11 NEWINGTON 10.01
18 Jackson, Yuri 12 NORWALK 10.04
19 Powell, Amelia 10 BRIDGEPORT CENT… 10.10
20 Metcalfe, Molly 11 DARIEN 10.23
21 Melgara, Allison 12 SHELTON 10.64
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Boys' 55 Meter Varsity Prelims

 Meet 6.42 Kory Morton,  BRIEN MCMAHON 2020
6.42 Mason Pilkington,  ENFIELD 2023

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Boyle, Kieran 12 RIDGEFIELD 6.50 q
2 Henry, Machai 12 DANBURY 6.51 q
3 Tripp, Isaiah 12 EAST HARTFORD 6.55 q
4 Mierzejewski, Walker 11 SOUTHINGTON 6.59 q (6.584)

5 Hypolite, Jabari 12 HAMDEN 6.59 q (6.586)

6 Barber, Curtis 12 EAST HARTFORD 6.61 q
7 Ogbuagu, Chimdi 12 SOUTHINGTON 6.64 q
8 Richardson, Justus 12 WEST HAVEN 6.65 q
9 Jackson, Quamir 12 WEST HAVEN 6.67
10 Langston, Jeremiah 12 FAIRFIELD PREP 6.71
11 Parker, Ryan 11 SHELTON 6.74
12 Boucher-Zazzaro, Spencer 11 HALL 6.76 (6.751)

13 Larsen, Chase 10 DARIEN 6.76 (6.756)

14 Leonard, Charles 10 WILBUR CROSS 6.78 (6.771)

15 Sangiorgio, Raffaele 10 RIDGEFIELD 6.78 (6.780)

16 Okai, Emmanuel 11 MANCHESTER 6.80
17 Xavier, Berenger 10 SOUTHINGTON 6.82 (6.813)

18 Baidoo, Mathias 11 EAST HARTFORD 6.82 (6.816)

19 Gilbert, Jake 12 DARIEN 6.82 (6.820)

19 Kelly, Connor 12 STAPLES 6.82 (6.820)

21 Clarke, Keivon 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 6.83 (6.823)

22 Kantzas, Xander 12 FAIRFIELD PREP 6.83 (6.825)

23 Borowsky, Reece 11 TRUMBULL 6.83 (6.826)

24 Zarra, Augustine 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 6.85
25 Cleary, Ryan 12 NORWICH FREE AC… 6.86 (6.852)

26 Turay, Ansuda 11 HAMDEN 6.86 (6.859)

27 Gallaway, William 12 RIDGEFIELD 6.88
28 Khisyamov, Arthur 11 STAPLES 6.89 (6.883)

29 Smith, Timothy 12 GREENWICH 6.89 (6.888)

30 Shu, Kevin 11 TRUMBULL 6.91 (6.901)

31 Suggs, Markeith 11 WILBUR CROSS 6.91 (6.903)

32 Lai, Michael 12 GREENWICH 6.92 (6.914)

33 Benitez, Samuel 10 NEW BRITAIN 6.92 (6.915)

34 Bryant, Cassius 11 KENNEDY 6.93
35 Bramwell, William 11 BRIDGEPORT CENT… 6.94 (6.932)

36 Park, Hayden 12 GREENWICH 6.94 (6.937)

37 Ross, Kieran 11 SOUTHINGTON 6.94 (6.940)

38 Crichlow, Caiden 12 NEWINGTON 6.95 (6.943)

39 Amorim, Bryan 12 HALL 6.95 (6.945)

40 Maldonado, Ayden 12 BRIDGEPORT CENT… 6.95 (6.946)

41 Lloyd, Dylan 12 HALL 6.95 (6.947)

42 Bien-Aime, Aaden 11 STAMFORD 6.96
43 Fratarcangeli, Roman 11 WESTHILL (CT) 6.97
44 Jones, Brian 11 HARDING(WARREN) 6.99
45 Tibbals, Jared 12 TRUMBULL 7.01 (7.001)

46 Mitchell, Ashawni 10 HAMDEN 7.01 (7.010)

47 Answer, Omario 12 HARDING(WARREN) 7.02 (7.014)

48 Smith, Dwayne 11 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.02 (7.016)

49 Aronson, Reese 11 FAIRFIELD PREP 7.03
50 Ortiz, David 11 ENFIELD 7.05
51 Palma Mena, Jeremi 10 HALL 7.06
52 Sommers, Brody 11 FAIRFIELD PREP 7.07 (7.061)

53 Stafford, Colton 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 7.07 (7.063)

54 Hutchison, August 11 GREENWICH 7.07 (7.070)

55 Loshuk, Jack 11 TRUMBULL 7.08 (7.073)

56 Farrano, Scott 12 DANBURY 7.08 (7.076)

57 Faust, Jaiden 11 EAST HARTFORD 7.08 (7.079)

58 Balenzano, Lucas 12 DARIEN 7.09
59 Danssofo, Oumar 10 WEST HAVEN 7.10
60 Hernandez, Wisin 12 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.11
61 Larmand, Alexander 10 SOUTH WINDSOR 7.12 (7.113)

62 Evans Jr., Alex D. 9 HARDING(WARREN) 7.12 (7.117)

63 Cajou, Isaiah 11 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.13
64 Souza-Fernandez, Mateo 11 GREENWICH 7.15 (7.142)

65 Williams, Mazhi 10 WEST HAVEN 7.15 (7.149)

66 Brown, Bryan 12 WEST HAVEN 7.16
67 Gordon, Kevin 12 NORWALK 7.19
-- Grande, Hugo 11 WEST HAVEN FS
-- Cespedes, Omario 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Brown, Bridgewell 11 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Dixon, Kahini 12 BRIDGEPORT CENT… FS
-- Maiocco, Christian 11 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Mochlas, Nicholas 10 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Williams, Kayden 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Walker, Alex 12 WILBUR CROSS DNS
-- Richardson, Josiah 12 WEST HAVEN DNS
-- Jones, Tru 12 HAMDEN DNS
-- Lamour, Miguel 12 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Johnson, Davian 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- McCann, Ryan 11 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Rennie, Chase 12 FAIRFIELD PREP DNS
-- Steele, Justin 12 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Perrotta, Alexander 11 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Pinzon, Jackson 12 FAIRFIELD PREP DNS
-- Hancel, David 11 WEST HAVEN DNS
-- Andrews, Ryan 10 SOUTHINGTON DNS
-- Smith, Jordan 12 WEST HAVEN DNS
-- Ayer, Andrew 10 SHELTON DNS
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Girls' 55 Meter Varsity Prelims

 Meet 7.12 Shellyann Lindo,  BRIEN MCMAHON 2012

Athlete Yr Team Prelims
1 Eady, Samiya 12 MANCHESTER 7.20 q
2 Luma, Ann Sara 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 7.35 q
3 Barber, Ella 10 GREENWICH 7.37 q
4 De Roche, Shanez 12 HAMDEN 7.40 q
5 Barber, Riley 10 GREENWICH 7.41 q
6 Stallworth, Megan 12 HAMDEN 7.46 q
7 Johnson, Myah-Nicole 11 MANCHESTER 7.49 q
8 Nimely, Billigisher 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.50 q
9 Bell, McKenzyi 11 TRUMBULL 7.51
10 Jones, Imani 11 HAMDEN 7.55
11 Denis, Ahnaï 9 BRIEN MCMAHON 7.56
12 Slowley, Jamaya 12 BRIDGEPORT CENT… 7.58
13 Ross, Aniyah 11 NEWINGTON 7.62 (7.611)

14 Parsley, Victoria 11 WEST HAVEN 7.62 (7.617)

15 Redway, Sa'Moi 9 DANBURY 7.62 (7.620)

16 Wyatt, Camille 12 RIDGEFIELD 7.63
17 Denny, Jacielynn 11 STAPLES 7.64
18 Maloney, Finley 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 7.65
19 Nimely, Angelina 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.66
20 Bond, Chyle 11 HAMDEN 7.68
21 Malcolm, Sanai 11 WESTHILL (CT) 7.69
22 Aubin, Annabelle 12 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.71
23 Brown, Nevaeh 9 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.72
24 Torres, Keyshalee 11 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.73
25 Canepari, Olivia 12 NEWINGTON 7.75
26 Scott, Rhema 9 MANCHESTER 7.76 (7.753)

27 Jones, Ella 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 7.76 (7.756)

28 Hall, Torri 11 BRIEN MCMAHON 7.78
29 Bryant, Meeah 12 STAMFORD 7.80
30 Altman, Jori 11 STAPLES 7.83 (7.829)

31 Wiltshire, Damaris 12 DANBURY 7.83 (7.830)

32 Drake, Nya 11 HAMDEN 7.84
33 Clemonts, Olivia 10 NEW BRITAIN 7.86 (7.853)

34 Sullivan, Shyonna 10 WEST HAVEN 7.86 (7.854)

35 Walpurgis, Alexandrea 11 ENFIELD 7.87
36 Browne, Kimonie 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.88
37 Smith, KaLeah 10 HAMDEN 7.90
38 Enyame, Zoe 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 7.91
39 Bottomley, Zubaida 10 DARIEN 7.92 (7.911)

40 Bryant, Deija 9 BRIEN MCMAHON 7.92 (7.916)

41 Rivera, Kyla 12 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.94 (7.933)

42 Ostapowicz, Olivia 10 SOUTHINGTON 7.94 (7.935)

42 Savino, Alyssa 10 TRUMBULL 7.94 (7.935)

44 McGann-Russell, Geenissa 12 ENFIELD 7.97
45 Weston, Coree 9 MALONEY 7.98 (7.971)

46 Elkady, Layla 10 GLASTONBURY 7.98 (7.973)

47 Jackson, Yuri 12 NORWALK 7.98 (7.974)

47 Smith, Leah 11 STAMFORD 7.98 (7.974)

49 Williams, Tiaeren 11 EAST HARTFORD 7.98 (7.975)

49 Robinson, Sadea 12 WEST HAVEN 7.98 (7.975)

51 Scott, Olivia 10 HAMDEN 7.98 (7.978)

52 Higgins, Anne 10 DARIEN 7.99 (7.983)

53 Robinson, Natalia 10 NORWICH FREE AC… 7.99 (7.986)

54 Coffie, Yaharah 11 EAST HARTFORD 8.02
55 Stanley, Mia 12 HAMDEN 8.05
56 Ruffin, Aaliyah 11 STAMFORD 8.06
57 Stevens, Mary 12 STAPLES 8.07
58 Womack, Peyton 10 EAST HARTFORD 8.09
59 Henderson, Alanna 11 HAMDEN 8.14 (8.135)

59 Bouchard, Brooklynn 9 NEWINGTON 8.14 (8.135)

61 Goldson, Danae 9 HAMDEN 8.17
62 West, Taylor 11 HAMDEN 8.19
-- Ali, Shianna 11 WILBUR CROSS DNS
-- Brown, Areli 12 NORWICH FREE AC… DNS
-- Hill, Sara 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS

-- Johnson, Mariah 11 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Traynham, Amaira 10 WILBUR CROSS DNS
-- Stergakis, Ariadne 11 NEWINGTON DNS
-- Thompson, Lucy 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Monroe Fryer, Dolche 12 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Lathrop, Jaida 10 HAMDEN DNS
-- Drummond, Julianna 10 DANBURY DNS
-- Gibbon, Gwendolyn 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE DNS
-- Excellent, Rihanna 11 STAMFORD DNS
-- Young, Soleil 11 DANBURY DNS

Boys' 1000 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 2:30.42 Henry Wynne,  STAPLES 2012

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Medina, Alexander 12 HAMDEN 2:30.29 10

32.03 (32.03) 1:03.01 (31.00) 1:33.32 (30.31)

2:01.59 (28.27) 2:30.29 (28.71)

2 Chiesara, Matteo 12 GREENWICH 2:37.22 8
30.77 (30.77) 1:02.04 (31.27) 1:33.64 (31.61)

2:05.10 (31.46) 2:37.22 (32.14)

3 Danza, Angelo 11 DANBURY 2:39.48 6
32.47 (32.47) 1:04.11 (31.65) 1:35.93 (31.82)

2:08.07 (32.15) 2:39.48 (31.41)

4 Hoffman, Ethan 12 SOUTHINGTON 2:39.70 4
32.37 (32.37) 1:03.84 (31.47) 1:35.59 (31.76)

2:07.65 (32.07) 2:39.70 (32.07)

5 Towle, Aiden 10 GREENWICH 2:40.88 2
32.94 (32.94) 1:04.70 (31.77) 1:36.74 (32.04)

2:09.26 (32.53) 2:40.88 (31.63)

6 Rodriguez, Santiago 12 NEWINGTON 2:41.14 1
33.22 (33.22) 1:04.94 (31.72) 1:37.16 (32.22)

2:09.67 (32.53) 2:41.14 (31.47)

7 Scully, Kieran 12 HALL 2:51.56
33.58 (33.58) 1:05.62 (32.04) 1:39.37 (33.75)

2:14.57 (35.21) 2:51.56 (37.00)

-- Koch, Quentin 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Hughes, Ted 12 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Brown, Arthur 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Stamp, Evan 10 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Hayes, James 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Taylor, Ryan 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Hayes, Benjamin 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Eaton, Oliver 11 GREENWICH DNS
-- Miller, Benjamin 12 DANBURY DNS
-- Newcomb, Ryan 12 GREENWICH DNS

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Girls' 1000 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 2:54.49 Brianna Lenehan,  NORWICH FREE

ACADEMY
2013

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Holovatska, Sofia 12 SOUTH WINDSOR 2:57.91 10

35.78 (35.78) 1:10.63 (34.85) 1:45.91 (35.28)

2:22.02 (36.12) 2:57.91 (35.89)

2 Kamp, Carolyn 10 GLASTONBURY 3:01.32 8
36.34 (36.34) 1:13.04 (36.70) 1:49.33 (36.29)

2:26.08 (36.76) 3:01.32 (35.25)

3 Byrne, Erin 12 RIDGEFIELD 3:02.12 6
36.65 (36.65) 1:12.73 (36.08) 1:49.05 (36.33)

2:26.37 (37.32) 3:02.12 (35.76)

4 Kalter, Avery 11 STAPLES 3:11.56 4
36.91 (36.91) 1:13.87 (36.96) 1:52.38 (38.52)

2:32.23 (39.85) 3:11.56 (39.34)

5 Canner-O'Mealy, Madeleine 9 SOUTHINGTON 3:14.12 2
36.52 (36.52) 1:14.04 (37.52) 1:52.75 (38.72)

2:33.45 (40.71) 3:14.12 (40.67)

6 Reyes, Skielyz 12 HAMDEN 3:15.55 1
36.85 (36.85) 1:13.53 (36.69) 1:52.22 (38.69)

2:33.70 (41.48) 3:15.55 (41.86)

7 Thaker, Kiran 10 SOUTH WINDSOR 3:17.05
37.54 (37.54) 1:15.48 (37.94) 1:54.93 (39.46)

2:35.93 (41.00) 3:17.05 (41.13)

8 Storm, Katharine 10 GREENWICH 3:18.32
35.89 (35.89) 1:15.62 (39.73) 1:57.27 (41.66)

2:38.98 (41.72) 3:18.32 (39.34)

9 Dada, Zahra 10 GREENWICH 3:18.37
37.61 (37.61) 1:17.35 (39.74) 1:58.23 (40.89)

2:40.85 (42.62) 3:18.37 (37.53)

10 Richmond, Keira 10 SHELTON 3:19.22
35.93 (35.93) 1:15.52 (39.59) 1:57.00 (41.49)

2:39.29 (42.30) 3:19.22 (39.93)

11 Hardwick, Charlotte 10 GREENWICH 3:19.82
38.29 (38.29) 1:18.75 (40.47) 1:59.47 (40.72)

2:41.33 (41.86) 3:19.82 (38.49)

12 Cayward, Nora 10 SOUTH WINDSOR 3:19.91
38.10 (38.10) 1:18.06 (39.97) 1:59.78 (41.72)

2:42.39 (42.62) 3:19.91 (37.53)

13 Pagnucco, Giada 9 SOUTHINGTON 3:23.44
37.89 (37.89) 1:17.61 (39.73) 1:58.79 (41.19)

2:41.55 (42.76) 3:23.44 (41.89)

14 Sciulla, Avery 10 GREENWICH 3:24.52
38.49 (38.49) 1:18.50 (40.02) 2:00.58 (42.08)

2:43.25 (42.68) 3:24.52 (41.27)

15 Brownbill, Jana 9 SOUTH WINDSOR 3:25.16
36.39 (36.39) 1:16.51 (40.13) 1:58.56 (42.05)

2:43.29 (44.73) 3:25.16 (41.88)

16 Hebert, Jenna 12 SOUTHINGTON 3:26.26
38.10 (38.10) 1:18.70 (40.61) 2:01.94 (43.25)

2:45.47 (43.53) 3:26.26 (40.80)

17 Diaz, Noelia 12 MANCHESTER 3:27.97
38.73 (38.73) 1:19.09 (40.37) 2:00.98 (41.89)

2:44.37 (43.39) 3:27.97 (43.61)

18 Gallagher-Cho, Imogen 11 HAMDEN 3:38.37
37.97 (37.97) 1:18.87 (40.90) 2:04.59 (45.72)

2:52.58 (48.00) 3:38.37 (45.80)

-- Hardwick, Gemma 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Passalacqua, Sophie 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- O'Neil, Abigail 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNS
-- Bozza, Adriana 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Cooleen, Caleigh 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNF

37.71 (37.71) 1:18.56 (40.86) 2:06.63 (48.07)

-- Murcko, Kaylie 10 TRUMBULL DNS

-- Daplyn, Eliana 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Dougan, Isla 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Parrett, Lauren 10 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- Hickey, Katelyn 10 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Gallaway, Elizabeth 9 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Hartnett, Julia 11 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- McCooe, Margaret 12 GREENWICH DNS
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Boys' 600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 1:20.87 Cas Loxsom,  WILBUR CROSS 2009

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ruiz, Yendri 12 NEW BRITAIN 1:20.38 10

26.19 (26.19) 52.63 (26.45) 1:20.38 (27.75)

2 Newcomb, Ryan 12 GREENWICH 1:24.30 8
27.07 (27.07) 55.23 (28.17) 1:24.30 (29.07)

3 Pennella, Kevin 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 1:24.37 6
27.66 (27.66) 56.27 (28.62) 1:24.37 (28.10)

4 Cohen, James 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 1:27.00 4
28.50 (28.50) 57.73 (29.23) 1:27.00 (29.28)

5 Quino, William 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 1:27.27 2
28.49 (28.49) 57.50 (29.01) 1:27.27 (29.77)

6 Chan, Ethan 12 GREENWICH 1:27.61 1
27.55 (27.55) 56.74 (29.19) 1:27.61 (30.87)

7 McMullan, Owen 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 1:27.92
28.08 (28.08) 57.52 (29.44) 1:27.92 (30.41)

8 Traore, Akeem 12 WEST HAVEN 1:28.79
28.19 (28.19) 58.23 (30.05) 1:28.79 (30.56)

9 Hinckley, Cole 11 SOUTHINGTON 1:29.54
28.41 (28.41) 59.39 (30.99) 1:29.54 (30.16)

10 Crutchfield, Christopher 12 DANBURY 1:29.93
28.06 (28.06) 59.58 (31.52) 1:29.93 (30.36)

11 Walsh, Thomas 11 DARIEN 1:30.56
28.66 (28.66) 59.66 (31.00) 1:30.56 (30.91)

12 Wenner, Jake 12 HALL 1:31.16
28.79 (28.79) 59.06 (30.28) 1:31.16 (32.10)

13 Frasier, Jorrece 11 DANBURY 1:31.24
27.64 (27.64) 58.83 (31.20) 1:31.24 (32.42)

14 Jones, Kavian 10 DANBURY 1:31.46
29.48 (29.48) 1:00.84 (31.37) 1:31.46 (30.62)

15 Simon, Charlie 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 1:31.62
29.12 (29.12) 1:00.18 (31.06) 1:31.62 (31.45)

16 Smith, Tevin 10 ENFIELD 1:32.58
29.05 (29.05) 1:00.33 (31.29) 1:32.58 (32.25)

17 Rosenberg, Jonah 12 HALL 1:32.66
29.85 (29.85) 1:00.54 (30.69) 1:32.66 (32.12)

18 Wesseling, Chase 10 SOUTHINGTON 1:32.90
27.87 (27.87) 59.18 (31.31) 1:32.90 (33.72)

19 Gajewski, Jayden 12 SOUTHINGTON 1:34.36
30.10 (30.10) 1:01.44 (31.34) 1:34.36 (32.92)

20 Zebrowski, Henry 11 HAMDEN 1:35.33
29.42 (29.42) 1:01.47 (32.05) 1:35.33 (33.87)

21 Tucker, Jackson 10 HALL 1:37.35
30.08 (30.08) 1:02.12 (32.04) 1:37.35 (35.24)

-- Schaller, Jack 11 DARIEN DNS
-- Taylor, Ryan 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Nelson, Aidan 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Brown, Arthur 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Perez, Logan 11 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Weinstein, Ephraim 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNS
-- Sanchez, Daniel 12 DANBURY DNS
-- Wolf, Luke 12 SOUTHINGTON DNS
-- Dinkins, Mitchell 12 WILBUR CROSS DNS

Girls' 600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 1:34.42 Esme Daplyn,  GREENWICH 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hardwick, Gemma 12 GREENWICH 1:38.07 10

30.82 (30.82) 1:04.87 (34.05) 1:38.07 (33.20)

2 Traynham, Amaira 10 WILBUR CROSS 1:39.65 8
30.29 (30.29) 1:03.07 (32.78) 1:39.65 (36.59)

3 Silver, Nina 12 GREENWICH 1:40.54 6
30.49 (30.49) 1:04.47 (33.99) 1:40.54 (36.07)

4 Russo, Samantha 10 TRUMBULL 1:41.45 4
31.99 (31.99) 1:06.06 (34.07) 1:41.45 (35.40)

5 Shea, McKenna 11 DARIEN 1:42.58 2
32.75 (32.75) 1:08.03 (35.29) 1:42.58 (34.55)

6 Tie, Evie 10 DARIEN 1:45.33 1
31.91 (31.91) 1:07.56 (35.66) 1:45.33 (37.77)

7 Bepler, Faye 11 DARIEN 1:45.71
32.53 (32.53) 1:10.15 (37.64) 1:45.71 (35.57)

8 Vasco, Kaila 10 BRIEN MCMAHON 1:47.60
32.35 (32.35) 1:10.45 (38.11) 1:47.60 (37.15)

9 Angieri, Giuliana 9 SOUTHINGTON 1:48.16
36.07 (36.07) 1:13.04 (36.97) 1:48.16 (35.12)

10 Binick, Livia 10 GREENWICH 1:48.17
32.15 (32.15) 1:10.36 (38.21) 1:48.17 (37.82)

11 Shea, Kelty 9 DARIEN 1:48.38
36.27 (36.27) 1:14.02 (37.75) 1:48.38 (34.37)

12 Neuenfeldt, Katherine 9 GREENWICH 1:48.72
36.27 (36.27) 1:13.39 (37.12) 1:48.72 (35.33)

13 Muir, Orla 12 GREENWICH 1:49.50
33.65 (33.65) 1:10.52 (36.88) 1:49.50 (38.99)

14 Brayman, Paige 11 NORWICH FREE A… 1:50.08
32.82 (32.82) 1:10.73 (37.91) 1:50.08 (39.35)

-- Byrne, Erin 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Hynes, Katie 12 SHELTON DNS
-- Clemow, Caroline 11 DARIEN DNS
-- Grosshart, Ruby 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNS
-- Hardwick, Charlotte 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Gallaway, Elizabeth 9 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Dougan, Isla 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Hickey, Katelyn 10 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Deboulet, Anique 10 WILBUR CROSS DNS
-- Daplyn, Eliana 12 GREENWICH DNF

29.99 (29.99) 1:02.79 (32.80)

-- Kresser, Caroline 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNS
-- McCooe, Margaret 12 GREENWICH DNS

Girls' 55m Hurdles Varsity Finals

 Meet 7.96 Tess Stapleton,  FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 2020

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Rivera, Gabriella 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 8.24 10
2 Wilkins, Cailyn 9 MANCHESTER 8.86 8
3 Meaney, Micaela 12 SHELTON 8.90 6
4 Abis, Manar 12 STAPLES 9.01 4
5 Nimely, Angelina 12 EAST HARTFORD 9.12 2
6 Hazard, Dionna 10 NORWICH FREE A… 9.21 1
7 Nyarady, Lily 12 DANBURY 9.54
8 Brown, Mickhala 11 EAST HARTFORD 9.77

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026
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Boys' 55m Hurdles Varsity Finals

 Meet 7.46 Myles Bradley,  NORWICH FREE
ACADEMY

2005

7.46 Davian Johnson,  EAST HARTFORD 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Saunders, Rysaiah 12 DANBURY 7.32 10
2 Johnson, Davian 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.33 8
3 Cosme, Dhonnivon 12 KENNEDY 7.84 6
4 Perry, Elijah 12 HALL 7.95 4
5 Lindo, Jovanie 11 DANBURY 8.12 2
6 Then Rojas, Emmanuel 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 8.26 1
7 Kennedy, James 10 GREENWICH 8.54
8 Wolf, Luke 12 SOUTHINGTON 8.60

Girls' 55 Meter Varsity Finals

 Meet 7.12 Shellyann Lindo,  BRIEN MCMAHON 2012

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Eady, Samiya 12 MANCHESTER 7.16 10
2 Barber, Ella 10 GREENWICH 7.33 8
3 De Roche, Shanez 12 HAMDEN 7.36 6 (7.355)

4 Luma, Ann Sara 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 7.36 4 (7.360)

5 Johnson, Myah-Nicole 11 MANCHESTER 7.39 2
6 Barber, Riley 10 GREENWICH 7.42 1 (7.412)

7 Nimely, Billigisher 12 EAST HARTFORD 7.42 (7.413)

8 Stallworth, Megan 12 HAMDEN 7.42 (7.416)

Boys' 55 Meter Varsity Finals

 Meet 6.42 Kory Morton,  BRIEN MCMAHON 2020
6.42 Mason Pilkington,  ENFIELD 2023

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Richardson, Justus 12 WEST HAVEN 6.47 10
2 Boyle, Kieran 12 RIDGEFIELD 6.48 8
3 Barber, Curtis 12 EAST HARTFORD 6.52 6
4 Henry, Machai 12 DANBURY 6.53 4
5 Hypolite, Jabari 12 HAMDEN 6.57 2
6 Mierzejewski, Walker 11 SOUTHINGTON 6.58 1
7 Tripp, Isaiah 12 EAST HARTFORD 6.59
8 Ogbuagu, Chimdi 12 SOUTHINGTON 6.64

Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 4:17.18 Henry Wynne,  STAPLES 2013

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Sharron, Andrew 12 DARIEN 4:18.59 10

30.79 (30.79) 1:03.41 (32.62) 1:36.74 (33.34)

2:09.75 (33.01) 2:42.53 (32.78) 3:15.44 (32.92)

3:47.65 (32.22) 4:18.59 (30.95)

2 Nelson, Aidan 12 RIDGEFIELD 4:24.18 8
33.26 (33.26) 1:07.35 (34.10) 1:41.78 (34.44)

2:16.25 (34.47) 2:49.35 (33.11) 3:22.05 (32.71)

3:53.64 (31.59) 4:24.18 (30.54)

3 Eaton, Oliver 11 GREENWICH 4:30.52 6
33.04 (33.04) 1:07.60 (34.57) 1:42.37 (34.77)

2:16.84 (34.48) 2:51.59 (34.75) 3:25.26 (33.67)

3:58.15 (32.89) 4:30.52 (32.39)

4 Dempsey, Jack 10 NORWICH FREE A… 4:30.86 4
34.12 (34.12) 1:07.74 (33.63) 1:42.63 (34.89)

2:17.07 (34.44) 2:51.78 (34.72) 3:25.35 (33.57)

3:58.40 (33.05) 4:30.86 (32.46)

5 Hayes, Benjamin 12 GREENWICH 4:31.35 2
32.95 (32.95) 1:07.13 (34.18) 1:41.52 (34.40)

2:16.16 (34.64) 2:50.39 (34.23) 3:24.32 (33.93)

3:58.32 (34.01) 4:31.35 (33.03)

6 Perrella, Logan 10 SOUTHINGTON 4:31.54 1
34.47 (34.47) 1:08.00 (33.54) 1:42.95 (34.95)

2:17.20 (34.26) 2:52.00 (34.81) 3:25.45 (33.46)

3:58.62 (33.17) 4:31.54 (32.93)

7 Glynn, Evan 11 GLASTONBURY 4:32.29
34.97 (34.97) 1:08.34 (33.37) 1:43.35 (35.01)

2:17.71 (34.36) 2:52.22 (34.52) 3:25.88 (33.66)

3:59.26 (33.38) 4:32.29 (33.04)

8 Barker, Tyler 12 GLASTONBURY 4:34.08
34.81 (34.81) 1:08.28 (33.47) 1:43.23 (34.95)

2:17.49 (34.26) 2:52.38 (34.90) 3:26.41 (34.03)

4:00.22 (33.82) 4:34.08 (33.86)

9 Taylor, Ryan 12 RIDGEFIELD 4:39.81
33.79 (33.79) 1:08.66 (34.87) 1:43.74 (35.08)

2:18.68 (34.94) 2:54.10 (35.43) 3:29.35 (35.26)

4:04.84 (35.49) 4:39.81 (34.97)

10 Cheek, Samuel 11 SOUTHINGTON 4:43.27
33.11 (33.11) 1:08.60 (35.49) 1:45.39 (36.80)

2:22.94 (37.55) 2:59.41 (36.48) 3:35.85 (36.44)

4:11.30 (35.45) 4:43.27 (31.97)

11 Parrett, Thomas 10 GLASTONBURY 4:43.72
34.18 (34.18) 1:08.90 (34.72) 1:45.13 (36.24)

2:22.36 (37.24) 2:59.69 (37.33) 3:36.16 (36.47)

4:11.57 (35.42) 4:43.72 (32.16)

12 Gorenbeyn, Joel 10 GLASTONBURY 4:45.84
32.84 (32.84) 1:08.35 (35.51) 1:45.36 (37.01)

2:22.99 (37.64) 3:00.76 (37.77) 3:36.44 (35.68)

4:11.86 (35.43) 4:45.84 (33.99)

13 Burmeieter, Samuel 11 STAPLES 4:46.28
33.35 (33.35) 1:08.90 (35.56) 1:45.69 (36.79)

2:23.56 (37.88) 3:00.12 (36.56) 3:37.25 (37.14)

4:13.14 (35.89) 4:46.28 (33.15)

14 Jones, Oscar 11 STAPLES 4:46.41
33.81 (33.81) 1:09.12 (35.31) 1:45.46 (36.35)

2:22.32 (36.87) 2:59.81 (37.49) 3:36.81 (37.01)

4:12.81 (36.00) 4:46.41 (33.61)

15 Stortz, Grant 10 HAMDEN 4:46.87
32.75 (32.75) 1:08.10 (35.36) 1:45.14 (37.05)

2:23.15 (38.02) 3:00.48 (37.33) 3:37.97 (37.50)

4:14.55 (36.58) 4:46.87 (32.33)

16 Martin-Casas, Alex 11 HALL 4:48.71
35.38 (35.38) 1:09.15 (33.77) 1:44.35 (35.20)

2:19.47 (35.13) 2:55.75 (36.28) 3:33.25 (37.51)

4:11.61 (38.36) 4:48.71 (37.11)

17 Vendetti, Jack 11 NEWINGTON 4:50.03
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32.17 (32.17) 1:07.56 (35.39) 1:44.23 (36.68)

2:23.21 (38.99) 3:01.27 (38.06) 3:38.64 (37.38)

4:16.20 (37.56) 4:50.03 (33.85)

18 Rosnick, Benjamin 11 BRIEN MCMAHON 4:50.07
33.47 (33.47) 1:08.15 (34.68) 1:44.50 (36.36)

2:22.72 (38.23) 3:00.70 (37.98) 3:38.32 (37.63)

4:16.76 (38.45) 4:50.07 (33.31)

19 Wood, Jackson 12 STAPLES 4:50.54
34.29 (34.29) 1:09.49 (35.20) 1:46.02 (36.53)

2:23.55 (37.53) 3:00.26 (36.72) 3:37.67 (37.41)

4:14.43 (36.77) 4:50.54 (36.11)

20 Mischenko, Mark 11 RIDGEFIELD 4:51.14
34.88 (34.88) 1:10.17 (35.30) 1:46.92 (36.75)

2:24.70 (37.78) 3:01.55 (36.86) 3:38.69 (37.14)

4:16.25 (37.56) 4:51.14 (34.90)

21 Annamalai, Arunachalam 11 RIDGEFIELD 4:55.35
32.48 (32.48) 1:07.91 (35.44) 1:44.89 (36.99)

2:22.64 (37.75) 2:59.73 (37.09) 3:38.42 (38.70)

4:17.12 (38.70) 4:55.35 (38.24)

22 Stamp, Evan 10 RIDGEFIELD 5:00.15
34.61 (34.61) 1:09.89 (35.29) 1:46.64 (36.75)

2:24.54 (37.90) 3:02.70 (38.17) 3:41.71 (39.01)

4:20.84 (39.14) 5:00.15 (39.32)

-- Hayes, James 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Chiesara, Matteo 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Dodoo, Philip 11 DANBURY DNS
-- Yardis, Michael 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Hughes, Ted 12 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Vohra, Zayd 12 HAMDEN DNS
-- Koch, Quentin 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Towle, Aiden 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Kamath, Vihaan 11 GREENWICH DNS
-- Brown, Arthur 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 4:55.36 Claire Howlett,  WESTHILL 2014

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Parrett, Lauren 10 GLASTONBURY 4:58.86 10

34.54 (34.54) 1:12.23 (37.69) 1:50.45 (38.23)

2:28.66 (38.21) 3:06.70 (38.05) 3:44.85 (38.15)

4:22.33 (37.48) 4:58.86 (36.54)

2 Passalacqua, Sophie 10 GREENWICH 5:00.58 8
34.22 (34.22) 1:11.96 (37.74) 1:50.82 (38.87)

2:29.08 (38.26) 3:07.25 (38.18) 3:45.65 (38.40)

4:23.79 (38.14) 5:00.58 (36.80)

3 Shirley, Harper 11 MANCHESTER 5:09.66 6
35.65 (35.65) 1:13.72 (38.08) 1:53.65 (39.93)

2:34.60 (40.95) 3:15.10 (40.50) 3:55.35 (40.25)

4:33.59 (38.25) 5:09.66 (36.08)

4 Cavanaugh, Katherine 12 SOUTHINGTON 5:12.04 4
36.22 (36.22) 1:14.43 (38.22) 1:54.04 (39.61)

2:34.94 (40.91) 3:15.38 (40.44) 3:55.43 (40.06)

4:33.92 (38.49) 5:12.04 (38.13)

5 Holovatska, Sofia 12 SOUTH WINDSOR 5:13.09 2
36.42 (36.42) 1:14.70 (38.29) 1:54.18 (39.48)

2:34.69 (40.51) 3:15.39 (40.71) 3:55.67 (40.28)

4:35.11 (39.45) 5:13.09 (37.98)

6 Bogdan, Sarah 12 STAPLES 5:14.07 1
35.89 (35.89) 1:12.88 (37.00) 1:51.77 (38.89)

2:31.75 (39.99) 3:12.21 (40.46) 3:53.06 (40.85)

4:33.70 (40.65) 5:14.07 (40.38)

7 Filotto, Francesca 9 CONARD 5:17.80
36.22 (36.22) 1:14.62 (38.40) 1:54.29 (39.68)

2:35.25 (40.96) 3:15.90 (40.66) 3:56.51 (40.61)

4:37.55 (41.05) 5:17.80 (40.25)

8 Ciuffetelli, Liliana 9 RIDGEFIELD 5:29.60
36.92 (36.92) 1:18.88 (41.96) 2:02.50 (43.62)

2:46.00 (43.50) 3:30.11 (44.12) 4:14.26 (44.16)

4:54.41 (40.15) 5:29.60 (35.19)

9 Jarvie, Taryn 11 CONARD 5:33.94
39.38 (39.38) 1:20.19 (40.81) 2:02.41 (42.23)

2:44.76 (42.35) 3:27.36 (42.60) 4:11.61 (44.26)

4:55.49 (43.88) 5:33.94 (38.45)

10 Ash, Lauren 12 TRUMBULL 5:34.74
39.10 (39.10) 1:20.50 (41.40) 2:02.85 (42.36)

2:46.38 (43.53) 3:29.81 (43.43) 4:13.98 (44.17)

4:56.09 (42.12) 5:34.74 (38.65)

11 Gagliardi, Mischa 10 DARIEN 5:35.44
40.21 (40.21) 1:20.69 (40.48) 2:02.09 (41.41)

2:45.48 (43.39) 3:28.78 (43.30) 4:13.14 (44.37)

4:56.78 (43.64) 5:35.44 (38.67)

12 Matyschsyk, Rachel 11 SOUTH WINDSOR 5:36.69
35.33 (35.33) 1:15.24 (39.92) 1:59.06 (43.83)

2:44.58 (45.53) 3:30.26 (45.68) 4:15.02 (44.76)

4:58.70 (43.69) 5:36.69 (37.99)

13 Gallaway, Elizabeth 9 RIDGEFIELD 5:37.00
40.43 (40.43) 1:21.58 (41.16) 2:03.91 (42.33)

2:47.33 (43.43) 3:31.34 (44.01) 4:15.29 (43.96)

4:58.95 (43.66) 5:37.00 (38.05)

14 Benker, Emily 9 GLASTONBURY 5:39.07
36.17 (36.17) 1:15.90 (39.74) 1:57.97 (42.08)

2:43.34 (45.37) 3:29.53 (46.19) 4:15.16 (45.64)

5:00.01 (44.85) 5:39.07 (39.06)

15 Horesco, Abigail 12 GLASTONBURY 5:39.63
36.86 (36.86) 1:16.56 (39.70) 1:58.42 (41.86)

2:41.28 (42.87) 3:25.75 (44.47) 4:10.61 (44.86)

4:56.04 (45.44) 5:39.63 (43.60)

16 O'Neil, Abigail 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 5:39.78
39.71 (39.71) 1:21.32 (41.61) 2:03.52 (42.21)

2:47.05 (43.53) 3:30.96 (43.92) 4:15.80 (44.84)

5:00.30 (44.50) 5:39.78 (39.49)

17 Carcich, Luisa 10 RIDGEFIELD 5:41.52
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41.99 (41.99) 1:24.46 (42.47) 2:08.99 (44.53)

2:52.55 (43.57) 3:37.11 (44.57) 4:20.93 (43.82)

5:02.79 (41.87) 5:41.52 (38.73)

18 Lafaille, Mia 12 TRUMBULL 5:44.41
40.33 (40.33) 1:23.90 (43.58) 2:08.44 (44.54)

2:52.88 (44.44) 3:37.73 (44.85) 4:23.42 (45.70)

5:08.54 (45.12) 5:44.41 (35.87)

19 Muench, Helen 11 NORWICH FREE A… 5:44.89
41.71 (41.71) 1:24.88 (43.17) 2:09.35 (44.47)

2:53.16 (43.82) 3:37.93 (44.78) 4:23.03 (45.10)

5:06.98 (43.96) 5:44.89 (37.91)

20 Asael, Karita 10 WILBUR CROSS 5:46.56
41.07 (41.07) 1:24.31 (43.25) 2:08.09 (43.78)

2:52.42 (44.34) 3:37.88 (45.47) 4:22.87 (44.99)

5:06.14 (43.27) 5:46.56 (40.43)

21 Schoenherr, Lila 10 RIDGEFIELD 5:47.94
42.09 (42.09) 1:24.12 (42.03) 2:08.58 (44.47)

2:52.17 (43.59) 3:37.43 (45.27) 4:22.50 (45.07)

5:06.78 (44.28) 5:47.94 (41.17)

22 Foster, Abby 10 GLASTONBURY 5:48.11
41.83 (41.83) 1:25.27 (43.44) 2:09.48 (44.22)

2:53.55 (44.07) 3:38.31 (44.77) 4:23.28 (44.97)

5:07.40 (44.12) 5:48.11 (40.72)

23 Michalowski, Sydney 11 DARIEN 5:49.06
41.56 (41.56) 1:24.58 (43.03) 2:08.82 (44.25)

2:52.80 (43.98) 3:37.62 (44.82) 4:22.66 (45.04)

5:06.81 (44.16) 5:49.06 (42.25)

24 Kuwaye, Ashley 11 NEWINGTON 5:53.13
41.53 (41.53) 1:24.26 (42.73) 2:08.19 (43.94)

2:52.89 (44.71) 3:38.87 (45.98) 4:25.25 (46.38)

5:11.25 (46.00) 5:53.13 (41.89)

-- Lindamood, Sofia 12 HAMDEN DNS
-- Ruggeri, Angelina 10 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Kaba, Anisa 12 DANBURY DNS
-- Caricato, Josephine 11 STAPLES DNS
-- Bozza, Adriana 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Neuenfeldt, Katherine 9 GREENWICH DNS
-- Hickey, Katelyn 10 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Kalter, Avery 11 STAPLES DNS
-- Sciulla, Avery 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Phipps, Emily 9 SOUTHINGTON DNS
-- Dada, Zahra 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Kamp, Carolyn 10 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- Canner-O'Mealy, Madeleine 9 SOUTHINGTON DNS

Boys' SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 3:35.94 WILBUR CROSS (O. Whittington, J.

Cuevas, A. McLean, C. Loxsom)
2009

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 GREENWICH 'A' 3:42.27 10

48.29 (48.29) 1:13.27 (24.98) 1:41.70 (28.43)

2:10.97 (29.28) 2:42.40 (31.44) 3:13.55 (31.15)

3:42.27 (28.73)

1) Yu, Alexander 11 2) Frankel, Noah 12
3) Cordero, Diego 11 4) Chiesara, Matteo 12

2 DANBURY 'A' 3:43.09 8
46.97 (46.97) 1:12.02 (25.05) 1:39.75 (27.74)

2:10.75 (31.00) 2:42.14 (31.40) 3:13.79 (31.66)

3:43.09 (29.30)

1) Kelly, Tobeas 12 2) Henry, Caiden
3) Green, Ja'Karri 4) Danza, Angelo 11

3 TRUMBULL 'A' 3:44.20 6
47.30 (47.30) 1:12.99 (25.70) 1:41.59 (28.61)

2:10.97 (29.38) 2:41.79 (30.83) 3:13.15 (31.36)

3:44.20 (31.05)

1) Borowsky, Reece 11 2) Steele, Justin 12
3) Mochlas, Nicholas 10 4) Hughes, Ted 12

4 BRIEN MCMAHON 'A' 3:44.54 4
48.66 (48.66) 1:14.54 (25.88) 1:42.14 (27.61)

2:10.47 (28.34) 2:41.41 (30.94) 3:13.57 (32.16)

3:44.54 (30.98)

1) Smith, David 11 2) Cohen, James 12
3) Pennella, Kevin 12 4) Then Rojas, Emmanuel 12

5 SHELTON 'A' 3:44.58 2
47.91 (47.91) 1:12.40 (24.50) 1:40.05 (27.66)

2:10.30 (30.25) 2:41.79 (31.49) 3:13.98 (32.21)

3:44.58 (30.60)

1) Walsh, Garrett 11 2) Cahill, Liam 11
3) Matei, Sebastian 12 4) Puttock, Mason 11

6 MANCHESTER 'A' 3:46.52 1
47.97 (47.97) 1:13.51 (25.55) 1:43.76 (30.25)

2:12.17 (28.41) 2:43.15 (30.99) 3:15.37 (32.23)

3:46.52 (31.16)

1) Wilkins, Victor 12 2) Okai, Emmanuel 11
3) Prevete, Immanuel 11 4) Juro, Alejandro 12

7 GLASTONBURY 'A' 3:46.54
47.40 (47.40) 1:13.04 (25.65) 1:41.97 (28.93)

2:11.00 (29.04) 2:42.21 (31.21) 3:14.17 (31.96)

3:46.54 (32.37)

1) Carroll, Sean 11 2) Lacaprucia, Nicholas 12
3) Adams, Henry 12 4) Hageman, Samuel 12

8 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 3:46.61
49.32 (49.32) 1:15.57 (26.25) 1:42.58 (27.01)

2:10.71 (28.14) 2:41.08 (30.38) 3:13.67 (32.60)

3:46.61 (32.95)

1) Sangiorgio, Raffaele 10 2) Knibbe, Harrison 10
3) Nelson, Aidan 12 4) Mischenko, Mark 11

9 DARIEN 'A' 3:53.63
51.43 (51.43) 1:17.24 (25.81) 1:46.63 (29.39)

2:14.78 (28.16) 2:46.98 (32.21) 3:20.68 (33.71)

3:53.63 (32.96)

1) Balenzano, Lucas 12 2) Arrunategui, Joseph 11
3) Walsh, Thomas 11 4) Schaller, Jack 11

10 HALL 'A' 3:53.77
49.10 (49.10) 1:15.21 (26.11) 1:44.21 (29.00)
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2:13.54 (29.33) 2:45.03 (31.50) 3:19.48 (34.45)

3:53.77 (34.29)

1) Amorim, Bryan 12 2) Panarella, Matthew 12
3) Alerte, James 11 4) Mizuno, Hikari 12

11 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 3:55.08
49.95 (49.95) 1:15.37 (25.42) 1:44.66 (29.30)

2:14.29 (29.64) 2:46.74 (32.46) 3:21.23 (34.49)

3:55.08 (33.86)

1) Cajou, Isaiah 11 2) Smith, Dwayne 11
3) Cleary, Ryan 12 4) Muench, Austin 9

12 FAIRFIELD PREP 'A' 3:55.71
47.64 (47.64) 1:13.41 (25.78) 1:44.40 (30.99)

2:14.04 (29.64) 2:46.36 (32.33) 3:20.62 (34.26)

3:55.71 (35.09)

1) Kantzas, Xander 12 2) Rudolph, Theo 12
3) Hogan, Aran 11 4) Tristine, Sam 9

13 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 3:57.42
48.55 (48.55) 1:15.54 (26.99) 1:45.30 (29.77)

2:14.35 (29.06) 2:46.96 (32.61) 3:21.69 (34.74)

3:57.42 (35.74)

1) Xavier, Berenger 10 2) Zaczynski, Ryan 10
3) Ross, Kieran 11 4) Wu, William 11

14 STAPLES 'A' 4:00.82
49.57 (49.57) 1:16.14 (26.57) 1:44.93 (28.80)

2:15.14 (30.22) 2:48.75 (33.62) 3:24.67 (35.92)

4:00.82 (36.16)

1) Tybur, Matthew 12 2) Nelson, Peter 11
3) Brennan, Michael 12 4) McGuinness, Gray 12

15 WEST HAVEN 'A' 4:14.73
55.86 (55.86) 1:21.83 (25.98) 1:55.20 (33.38)

2:24.88 (29.68) 2:57.76 (32.89) 3:34.96 (37.20)

4:14.73 (39.77)

1) Rodriguez, Jeremiah 11 2) Sankar, Javon 10
3) Jones, CaDian 10 4) Ramirez, Jayden 12

-- HAMDEN 'A' DQ (5.9.1)

45.94 (45.94) 1:09.88 (23.94) 1:39.72 (29.85)

2:07.02 (27.30) 2:35.92 (28.91) 3:05.37 (29.45)

3:35.93 (30.56)

1) Hypolite, Jabari 12 2) Jones, Tru 12
3) Harris, Vill-Andre 11 4) Lefers, Isaiah 12

Girls' SMR 1600m Varsity Finals

Three-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 4:15.76 GLASTONBURY (A. Santavenere, A.

Thompson-Webb, A. Gattinella, A.
Paluska)

2024

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 GREENWICH 'A' 4:18.56 10

55.10 (55.10) 1:25.68 (30.58) 1:59.58 (33.91)

2:31.59 (32.01) 3:07.44 (35.86) 3:44.03 (36.59)

4:18.56 (34.54)

1) Barber, Riley 10 2) Culver, Chloe 9
3) McCooe, Margaret 12 4) Daplyn, Eliana 12

2 GLASTONBURY 'A' 4:19.58 8
56.61 (56.61) 1:25.94 (29.33) 1:58.71 (32.78)

2:32.33 (33.62) 3:08.37 (36.05) 3:44.60 (36.24)

4:19.58 (34.98)

1) Santavenere, Azariah 12 2) Montes, Tessa 10
3) McKay, Olivia 12 4) Kamp, Carolyn 10

3 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 4:19.87 6
54.60 (54.60) 1:24.60 (30.01) 1:58.43 (33.83)

2:30.28 (31.86) 3:06.52 (36.25) 3:43.69 (37.17)

4:19.87 (36.19)

1) Wyatt, Camille 12 2) Hill, Sara 12
3) Dougan, Isla 11 4) Byrne, Erin 12

4 SHELTON 'A' 4:20.62 4
56.82 (56.82) 1:24.99 (28.18) 1:56.26 (31.27)

2:29.35 (33.09) 3:06.17 (36.83) 3:44.45 (38.29)

4:20.62 (36.17)

1) Meaney, Micaela 12 2) Martin, Sailor 12
3) Danmola, Folasade 12 4) Sanborn, Stephanie 11

5 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 4:23.34 2
55.36 (55.36) 1:25.01 (29.66) 1:57.63 (32.62)

2:30.72 (33.09) 3:07.97 (37.26) 3:46.00 (38.03)

4:23.34 (37.35)

1) Maloney, Finley 11 2) Morris, Caroline 12
3) Gilligan, Ann 11 4) Kresser, Caroline 10

6 TRUMBULL 'A' 4:35.09 1
56.42 (56.42) 1:27.14 (30.73) 2:02.75 (35.62)

2:37.06 (34.32) 3:14.58 (37.52) 3:54.96 (40.39)

4:35.09 (40.14)

1) Bell, McKenzyi 11 2) Savino, Alyssa 10
3) Murcko, Kaylie 10 4) Russo, Samantha 10

7 MANCHESTER 'A' 4:35.28
57.95 (57.95) 1:29.23 (31.29) 2:03.02 (33.79)

2:38.17 (35.15) 3:16.57 (38.41) 3:56.91 (40.35)

4:35.28 (38.37)

1) Scott, Maya 10 2) Scott, Rhema 9
3) Monroe Fryer, Dolche 12 4) Rothman, Maxine 10

8 BRIEN MCMAHON 'A' 4:40.17
56.67 (56.67) 1:28.86 (32.21) 2:04.20 (35.34)

2:41.02 (36.82) 3:19.87 (38.86) 4:00.42 (40.55)

4:40.17 (39.76)

1) Martinez, Jaelyn 12 2) Hall, Torri 11
3) Vasco, Kaila 10 4) Flores Gomez, Valeria 10

9 MALONEY 'A' 4:42.04
57.23 (57.23) 1:29.34 (32.12) 2:03.97 (34.63)

2:39.34 (35.38) 3:18.04 (38.70) 4:00.84 (42.80)

4:42.04 (41.20)

1) Weston, Coree 9 2) Garcia - Matyka, Oliviah 11
3) Karikari, Christodea 12 4) Markoja, Kaylee 10

10 EAST HARTFORD 'A' 4:43.01
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56.65 (56.65) 1:28.50 (31.85) 2:02.47 (33.97)

2:37.06 (34.60) 3:14.92 (37.86) 3:59.08 (44.17)

4:43.01 (43.93)

1) Williams, Tiaeren 11 2) Nimely, Angelina 12
3) Browne, Kimonie 12 4) Destremps, Alyssa 11

11 DANBURY 'A' 4:44.81
58.66 (58.66) 1:29.03 (30.38) 2:05.45 (36.43)

2:40.34 (34.89) 3:19.83 (39.50) 4:03.15 (43.32)

4:44.81 (41.66)

1) Young, Soleil 11 2) Drummond, Julianna 10
3) Suri, Kiran 12 4) Justo, Anna 10

12 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 4:48.46
57.32 (57.32) 1:29.65 (32.35) 2:04.56 (34.92)

2:42.11 (37.55) 3:22.88 (40.78) 4:06.08 (43.21)

4:48.46 (42.38)

1) Paszkowski, Adriana 12 2) Siwek, Martha 11
3) Blankenship, Emily 9 4) Tartarelli, Jenna 10

13 DARIEN 'A' 4:52.37
59.32 (59.32) 1:30.27 (30.96) 2:05.73 (35.46)

2:42.77 (37.05) 3:25.88 (43.11) 4:12.75 (46.88)

4:52.37 (39.62)

1) McCabe, Frances 10 2) Higgins, Anne 10
3) Shea, Kelty 9 4) Tie, Evie 10

14 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 4:55.51
57.99 (57.99) 1:30.57 (32.58) 2:07.70 (37.14)

2:43.06 (35.36) 3:23.14 (40.08) 4:07.79 (44.66)

4:55.51 (47.73)

1) Rivera, Kyla 12 2) Brown, Areli 12
3) Vocatura, Josephina 9 4) Wilkinson, Catherine 9

15 STAPLES 'A' 5:05.83
1:01.28 (1:01.28) 1:34.27 (32.99) 2:13.96 (39.69)

2:52.88 (38.92) 3:36.86 (43.99) 4:20.22 (43.37)

5:05.83 (45.62)

1) Danbeck, Quinn 9 2) Alexander, Sheyenne 12
3) Crawford, Brooklyn 10 4) Ghahremani, Layla 9

-- HAMDEN 'A' FS

1) Smith, KaLeah 10 2) Jones, Imani 11
3) Nolan, Margaret 11 4) Reyes, Skielyz 12

-- SOUTH WINDSOR 'A' DQ (Breakline violation…

1:00.02 (1:00.02) 1:32.12 (32.11) 2:07.77 (35.65)

2:42.11 (34.35) 3:18.57 (36.47) 3:55.95 (37.38)

4:33.35 (37.41)

1) Brownbill, Jana 9 2) Daniele, Ella 10
3) Thaker, Kiran 10 4) Holovatska, Sofia 12

-- WILBUR CROSS 'A' DNS

1) Ali, Shianna 11 2) Phillips, Raina 9
3) Bowen, Jada 9 4) Deboulet, Anique 10

Boys' 300 Meters Varsity Finals

Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 34.71 Samuel Sandler,  WM. HALL 2023

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Boyle, Kieran 12 RIDGEFIELD 35.63 10
2 Richardson, Justus 12 WEST HAVEN 35.99 8
3 Ruiz, Yendri 12 NEW BRITAIN 36.12 6
4 Boside, David 12 GREENWICH 36.25 4
5 Gallaway, William 12 RIDGEFIELD 36.39 2
6 Silver, Daniel 12 GREENWICH 36.47 1
7 Jackson, Quamir 12 WEST HAVEN 36.49
8 Langston, Jeremiah 12 FAIRFIELD PREP 36.55
9 Hannafin, Jack 12 GREENWICH 36.67
10 Crichlow, Caiden 12 NEWINGTON 36.76
11 Kelly, Connor 12 STAPLES 36.78
12 Barber, Curtis 12 EAST HARTFORD 36.85
13 Perry, Owen 12 STAPLES 37.48
14 Richardson, Josiah 12 WEST HAVEN 37.54
15 Chittick, Michael 11 ENFIELD 37.72 (37.711)

16 Mahon, Ky-mani 11 WESTHILL (CT) 37.72 (37.712)

17 Maxam, Damari 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 37.73
18 Council, Travon 11 HAMDEN 37.84
19 Maldonado, Ayden 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 37.96
20 Hutchison, August 11 GREENWICH 38.11
21 Pinzon, Jackson 12 FAIRFIELD PREP 38.17
22 Tripp, Isaiah 12 EAST HARTFORD 38.28
23 Answer, Omario 12 HARDING(WARRE… 38.30
24 Suggs, Markeith 11 WILBUR CROSS 38.45
25 Leonard, Charles 10 WILBUR CROSS 38.47
26 Lai, Michael 12 GREENWICH 38.55
27 Hill, Mason 12 NEWINGTON 38.57
28 Nelson, Peter 11 STAPLES 38.63
29 Gitman, Declan 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 38.64
30 Panarella, Matthew 12 HALL 38.68
31 Ciccarelli, Daniel 12 GREENWICH 38.69
32 Tybur, Matthew 12 STAPLES 38.73
33 Mahoney, Andrew 9 GREENWICH 38.75
34 Reneau, Zai're 10 DANBURY 38.76
35 Carrescia, Wheeler 11 GREENWICH 38.90
36 Borges, Jacob 11 EAST HARTFORD 38.96
37 Zaczynski, Ryan 10 SOUTHINGTON 39.00
38 Tibbals, Jared 12 TRUMBULL 39.07
39 Maloney, Lachlan 12 RIDGEFIELD 39.09
40 Crutchfield, Christopher 12 DANBURY 39.10
41 Craig, Wesley 10 GREENWICH 39.11
42 Brown, Bryan 12 WEST HAVEN 39.20
43 Palange, Jagger 11 GREENWICH 39.25
44 West, Jajnarie 12 HARDING(WARRE… 39.31
45 Atkinson, Owen 9 NEWINGTON 39.32
46 Noel, Jean Robert 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 39.38
47 Grande, Hugo 11 WEST HAVEN 39.42
48 Demasi-Hilderbrand, Gianni 9 DANBURY 39.49
49 Jones, James 10 HALL 39.52
50 Shu, Kevin 11 TRUMBULL 39.59
51 Stanton, Dylan 12 GREENWICH 39.66
52 Rivera, Reylando 10 WILBUR CROSS 39.69
53 Walsh, William 10 GREENWICH 39.70
54 Benitez, Samuel 10 NEW BRITAIN 39.78
55 Farrano, Scott 12 DANBURY 39.79
56 Jones, Kavian 10 DANBURY 39.89
57 Bien-Aime, Amani 12 CROSBY 40.29
58 Smith, Aaron 11 ENFIELD 40.68
-- Sosa, Christian 10 KENNEDY FS
-- Larmand, Alexander 10 SOUTH WINDSOR FS
-- Ayer, Andrew 10 SHELTON DNS
-- Okai, Emmanuel 11 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Johnson, Davian 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Stafford, Colton 9 FAIRFIELD PREP DNS
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-- Prevete, Immanuel 11 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Ashman, Shamar 10 KENNEDY FS

Girls' 300 Meters Varsity Finals

Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2
 Meet 39.56 Alanna Smith,  DANBURY 2022

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Eady, Samiya 12 MANCHESTER 40.41 10
2 Traynham, Amaira 10 WILBUR CROSS 40.75 8
3 Luma, Ann Sara 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 41.24 6
4 De Roche, Shanez 12 HAMDEN 41.91 4
5 Barber, Ella 10 GREENWICH 42.18 2
6 Slowley, Jamaya 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 42.49 1
7 Stallworth, Megan 12 HAMDEN 42.75
8 Wellen, Olivia 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 43.39
9 Ferraro, Elyse 11 STAPLES 43.41
10 Rivera, Gabriella 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 43.63
11 Johnson, Keliscia 12 NEW BRITAIN 43.86
12 Sanders, Emily 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 44.27
13 Manson, Jada 10 NEWINGTON 44.41
14 Patten, Maya 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 44.62
15 Drake, Mariah 12 HAMDEN 44.84
16 Martinez, Alejandra 11 GREENWICH 44.85 (44.842)

17 Bryant, Meeah 12 STAMFORD 44.85 (44.847)

18 McCabe, Scarlett 11 DARIEN 44.89
19 Jones, Ella 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 44.91
20 Clemonts, Olivia 10 NEW BRITAIN 44.95
21 Robinson, Sadea 12 WEST HAVEN 45.20
22 Walpurgis, Alexandrea 11 ENFIELD 45.22
23 Sullivan, Lizzy 11 DARIEN 45.29
24 Rogers, Quinn 9 DARIEN 45.30
25 Denny, Jacielynn 11 STAPLES 45.34
26 Bryant, Deija 9 BRIEN MCMAHON 45.42
27 Brown, Kylie 10 NEW BRITAIN 45.49
28 Henderson, Katelyn 10 CONARD 45.67
29 Mitchell, Maddie 9 DARIEN 45.69
30 Lewis, Timoya 11 DANBURY 45.71
31 Kudaisi, Benardette 11 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 45.76
32 Simeon, Tatyanna 10 BRIEN MCMAHON 46.02
33 Marfo, Charise 12 WEST HAVEN 46.06
34 Shubert, Adele 10 GREENWICH 46.12
35 Herzog, Kenley 10 NORWALK 46.50
36 Shalhoub, Sloane 9 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 46.68
37 Bouchard, Brooklynn 9 NEWINGTON 46.79
38 Binick, Livia 10 GREENWICH 46.93
39 Redway, Sa'Moi 9 DANBURY 47.10
40 Culver, Chloe 9 GREENWICH 48.33
-- Johnson, Myah-Nicole 11 MANCHESTER DNS
-- King, Jazlyn 10 DANBURY DNS

Boys' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 9:06.06 Gavin Sherry,  CONARD 2020

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Samuel, Oliver 12 STAPLES 9:43.36 10

37.73 (37.73) 1:15.96 (38.23) 1:52.88 (36.93)

2:29.14 (36.26) 3:05.38 (36.25) 3:42.92 (37.54)

4:19.87 (36.96) 4:56.64 (36.78) 5:33.29 (36.66)

6:10.59 (37.30) 6:47.46 (36.88) 7:24.60 (37.15)

8:01.67 (37.07) 8:38.15 (36.48) 9:12.81 (34.66)

9:43.36 (30.56)

2 Hayes, James 10 GREENWICH 9:44.33 8
37.48 (37.48) 1:15.64 (38.16) 1:52.59 (36.96)

2:29.45 (36.86) 3:06.00 (36.55) 3:42.85 (36.86)

4:19.82 (36.98) 4:56.94 (37.12) 5:33.44 (36.51)

6:11.05 (37.62) 6:48.96 (37.91) 7:26.17 (37.22)

8:02.52 (36.35) 8:38.66 (36.14) 9:11.95 (33.30)

9:44.33 (32.39)

3 Yardis, Michael 12 GREENWICH 9:47.76 6
38.15 (38.15) 1:16.24 (38.09) 1:52.64 (36.41)

2:29.64 (37.00) 3:05.60 (35.97) 3:43.09 (37.49)

4:20.09 (37.00) 4:56.83 (36.74) 5:33.21 (36.38)

6:10.40 (37.20) 6:47.21 (36.81) 7:24.39 (37.18)

8:01.44 (37.06) 8:37.24 (35.80) 9:12.44 (35.20)

9:47.76 (35.33)

4 Koch, Quentin 10 GREENWICH 9:50.15 4
37.76 (37.76) 1:15.74 (37.98) 1:52.81 (37.08)

2:29.00 (36.19) 3:05.16 (36.17) 3:43.17 (38.01)

4:20.15 (36.98) 4:57.07 (36.92) 5:33.53 (36.47)

6:11.12 (37.59) 6:47.83 (36.72) 7:24.94 (37.11)

8:01.92 (36.98) 8:38.73 (36.82) 9:15.44 (36.71)

9:50.15 (34.71)

5 Cooper, Luke 11 STAPLES 9:58.10 2
38.69 (38.69) 1:17.05 (38.37) 1:54.35 (37.31)

2:30.95 (36.60) 3:06.96 (36.02) 3:44.02 (37.06)

4:21.34 (37.32) 4:58.27 (36.94) 5:35.26 (36.99)

6:12.37 (37.11) 6:49.54 (37.18) 7:27.52 (37.98)

8:05.47 (37.95) 8:44.15 (38.68) 9:22.62 (38.48)

9:58.10 (35.48)

6 Kamath, Vihaan 11 GREENWICH 10:04.18 1
37.96 (37.96) 1:16.20 (38.24) 1:53.04 (36.85)

2:29.96 (36.92) 3:06.46 (36.51) 3:42.90 (36.44)

4:20.45 (37.56) 4:58.01 (37.56) 5:35.71 (37.70)

6:13.92 (38.22) 6:51.99 (38.07) 7:29.50 (37.51)

8:07.87 (38.38) 8:47.59 (39.72) 9:25.76 (38.17)

10:04.18 (38.42)

7 Rodriguez, Santiago 12 NEWINGTON 10:06.34
38.52 (38.52) 1:17.56 (39.05) 1:55.09 (37.53)

2:32.91 (37.82) 3:10.24 (37.33) 3:47.32 (37.09)

4:24.59 (37.27) 5:02.21 (37.62) 5:40.09 (37.89)

6:17.85 (37.76) 6:56.26 (38.42) 7:34.99 (38.74)

8:13.93 (38.94) 8:53.16 (39.23) 9:31.57 (38.42)

10:06.34 (34.78)

8 Blankenship, Michael 11 SOUTHINGTON 10:08.95
37.40 (37.40) 1:15.43 (38.03) 1:52.30 (36.87)

2:28.86 (36.57) 3:05.11 (36.26) 3:43.65 (38.54)

4:21.02 (37.38) 4:57.84 (36.82) 5:35.15 (37.31)

6:13.70 (38.56) 6:53.60 (39.90) 7:33.73 (40.14)

8:14.12 (40.39) 8:54.14 (40.02) 9:33.66 (39.52)

10:08.95 (35.30)

9 Mace, Fox 12 HALL 10:14.79
37.69 (37.69) 1:15.53 (37.84) 1:52.04 (36.51)

2:28.34 (36.31) 3:04.76 (36.42) 3:43.36 (38.60)

4:20.73 (37.37) 4:57.52 (36.79) 5:34.02 (36.50)

6:12.59 (38.58) 6:51.70 (39.11) 7:31.72 (40.02)

8:11.91 (40.20) 8:53.87 (41.96) 9:35.23 (41.36)

10:14.79 (39.57)

10 Rahenkamp, Stephen 11 SOUTHINGTON 10:19.30
38.12 (38.12) 1:16.51 (38.40) 1:53.57 (37.06)

2:31.23 (37.67) 3:07.69 (36.47) 3:46.06 (38.37)

4:24.76 (38.71) 5:03.91 (39.15) 5:44.11 (40.21)

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

6:24.51 (40.40) 7:05.16 (40.66) 7:45.49 (40.34)

8:25.16 (39.67) 9:04.60 (39.44) 9:42.64 (38.04)

10:19.30 (36.67)

11 Eaton, Oliver 11 GREENWICH 10:20.89
38.73 (38.73) 1:17.75 (39.03) 1:57.02 (39.28)

2:35.32 (38.30) 3:14.19 (38.87) 3:52.47 (38.28)

4:31.21 (38.75) 5:10.46 (39.25) 5:49.26 (38.81)

6:29.15 (39.89) 7:08.67 (39.53) 7:48.20 (39.53)

8:27.77 (39.58) 9:08.14 (40.37) 9:46.58 (38.45)

10:20.89 (34.32)

12 Wallace, Kyle 12 GLASTONBURY 10:21.03
38.42 (38.42) 1:16.80 (38.39) 1:54.62 (37.82)

2:32.41 (37.80) 3:11.14 (38.73) 3:50.24 (39.11)

4:29.26 (39.02) 5:08.32 (39.07) 5:47.53 (39.21)

6:27.50 (39.98) 7:08.30 (40.80) 7:48.77 (40.48)

8:29.17 (40.41) 9:09.13 (39.96) 9:47.48 (38.36)

10:21.03 (33.56)

13 Levithan, Elijah 11 HALL 10:22.86
39.78 (39.78) 1:18.68 (38.90) 1:57.96 (39.28)

2:35.63 (37.68) 3:14.49 (38.87) 3:52.99 (38.50)

4:32.37 (39.38) 5:11.17 (38.81) 5:50.24 (39.07)

6:29.96 (39.73) 7:10.16 (40.20) 7:50.29 (40.14)

8:30.57 (40.28) 9:11.07 (40.50) 9:50.55 (39.49)

10:22.86 (32.32)

14 Bell, Austin 12 TRUMBULL 10:23.42
38.95 (38.95) 1:16.85 (37.91) 1:54.04 (37.19)

2:30.73 (36.70) 3:06.81 (36.09) 3:43.97 (37.16)

4:22.15 (38.19) 5:00.14 (37.99) 5:39.45 (39.32)

6:18.83 (39.38) 6:59.48 (40.65) 7:41.83 (42.36)

8:23.74 (41.91) 9:05.29 (41.56) 9:46.77 (41.49)

10:23.42 (36.65)

15 Towle, Aiden 10 GREENWICH 10:23.98
39.16 (39.16) 1:17.81 (38.65) 1:56.53 (38.73)

2:34.97 (38.44) 3:13.70 (38.73) 3:52.78 (39.09)

4:31.52 (38.74) 5:10.79 (39.28) 5:49.91 (39.13)

6:29.63 (39.72) 7:09.61 (39.99) 7:50.69 (41.09)

8:32.23 (41.54) 9:13.27 (41.05) 9:52.68 (39.41)

10:23.98 (31.31)

16 Holt, Liam 11 HALL 10:31.25
39.85 (39.85) 1:18.92 (39.08) 1:58.23 (39.31)

2:36.31 (38.09) 3:14.86 (38.55) 3:53.58 (38.72)

4:32.75 (39.16) 5:11.82 (39.09) 5:51.16 (39.34)

6:30.52 (39.37) 7:10.51 (39.99) 7:50.40 (39.89)

8:30.16 (39.77) 9:10.22 (40.06) 9:50.94 (40.73)

10:31.25 (40.31)

17 Randall, Matthew 12 SHELTON 10:33.51
39.60 (39.60) 1:18.04 (38.44) 1:57.32 (39.29)

2:34.19 (36.87) 3:12.73 (38.54) 3:51.11 (38.39)

4:29.93 (38.83) 5:09.57 (39.64) 5:49.47 (39.90)

6:29.59 (40.13) 7:09.91 (40.32) 7:51.08 (41.18)

8:31.25 (40.17) 9:12.93 (41.69) 9:53.71 (40.78)

10:33.51 (39.80)

18 Prabhu, Rithik 10 GREENWICH 10:37.84
38.26 (38.26) 1:17.30 (39.05) 1:55.99 (38.70)

2:34.65 (38.67) 3:13.44 (38.79) 3:52.68 (39.25)

4:31.84 (39.16) 5:12.24 (40.40) 5:53.11 (40.87)

6:35.25 (42.14) 7:17.17 (41.93) 7:59.50 (42.33)

8:39.22 (39.73) 9:21.64 (42.43) 10:01.73 (40.09)

10:37.84 (36.12)

19 Jones, Oscar 11 STAPLES 10:45.11
40.20 (40.20) 1:19.11 (38.92) 1:58.49 (39.38)

2:37.28 (38.79) 3:17.02 (39.74) 3:57.05 (40.04)

4:37.69 (40.64) 5:17.80 (40.11) 5:58.67 (40.88)

6:40.59 (41.92) 7:23.29 (42.71) 8:06.27 (42.99)

8:48.69 (42.43) 9:29.95 (41.26) 10:10.69 (40.75)

10:45.11 (34.42)

20 Norwood, Eliot 12 HALL 10:47.91
39.01 (39.01) 1:18.41 (39.40) 1:57.67 (39.26)

2:35.18 (37.52) 3:13.73 (38.56) 3:52.40 (38.67)

4:32.16 (39.77) 5:11.25 (39.09) 5:50.83 (39.59)

6:30.95 (40.12) 7:11.74 (40.80) 7:53.98 (42.24)

8:38.05 (44.07) 9:22.67 (44.63) 10:06.77 (44.11)

10:47.91 (41.14)

-- Newcomb, Ryan 12 GREENWICH DNS

-- Hayes, Benjamin 12 GREENWICH DNS
-- Hughes, Ted 12 TRUMBULL DNS
-- Dempsey, Jack 10 NORWICH FREE A… DNF

39.27 (39.27) 1:17.66 (38.39) 1:55.41 (37.76)

2:32.10 (36.69) 3:08.36 (36.27) 3:45.68 (37.33)

4:23.65 (37.98) 5:02.61 (38.96)

-- Juro, Alejandro 12 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Barker, Tyler 12 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- Parrett, Thomas 10 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- Vohra, Zayd 12 HAMDEN DNS

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Girls' 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Two-turn stagger for the outside alley.
 Meet 10:19.26 Hannah DeBalsi,  STAPLES 2014

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Parrett, Lauren 10 GLASTONBURY 10:47.94 10

37.03 (37.03) 1:18.04 (41.01) 1:59.45 (41.42)

2:40.44 (41.00) 3:22.35 (41.91) 4:03.94 (41.60)

4:45.26 (41.32) 5:24.68 (39.42) 6:05.63 (40.95)

6:47.10 (41.47) 7:27.92 (40.83) 8:08.77 (40.85)

8:50.13 (41.36) 9:31.40 (41.28) 10:10.94 (39.55)

10:47.94 (37.00)

2 Passalacqua, Sophie 10 GREENWICH 10:53.35 8
36.61 (36.61) 1:17.76 (41.15) 1:59.10 (41.34)

2:40.14 (41.04) 3:22.03 (41.90) 4:03.66 (41.64)

4:45.60 (41.94) 5:25.63 (40.04) 6:06.45 (40.82)

6:47.63 (41.18) 7:29.54 (41.92) 8:11.89 (42.35)

8:53.25 (41.36) 9:34.90 (41.66) 10:15.80 (40.90)

10:53.35 (37.55)

3 Bogdan, Sarah 12 STAPLES 10:58.24 6
37.45 (37.45) 1:18.31 (40.87) 1:59.70 (41.39)

2:40.73 (41.04) 3:22.61 (41.89) 4:04.25 (41.64)

4:45.51 (41.27) 5:25.89 (40.38) 6:06.71 (40.82)

6:47.86 (41.15) 7:29.84 (41.99) 8:12.13 (42.30)

8:53.47 (41.34) 9:34.39 (40.93) 10:16.57 (42.19)

10:58.24 (41.67)

4 Cavanaugh, Katherine 12 SOUTHINGTON 11:18.55 4
37.67 (37.67) 1:18.90 (41.23) 2:01.11 (42.22)

2:44.47 (43.37) 3:26.28 (41.82) 4:08.78 (42.50)

4:52.02 (43.24) 5:34.75 (42.74) 6:18.78 (44.03)

7:02.35 (43.57) 7:46.06 (43.72) 8:29.90 (43.84)

9:12.85 (42.96) 9:56.46 (43.62) 10:38.57 (42.11)

11:18.55 (39.98)

5 Shirley, Harper 11 MANCHESTER 11:21.75 2
37.27 (37.27) 1:18.55 (41.28) 2:00.86 (42.31)

2:44.17 (43.32) 3:26.65 (42.49) 4:09.16 (42.51)

4:52.37 (43.22) 5:35.09 (42.72) 6:19.10 (44.02)

7:02.67 (43.58) 7:46.49 (43.82) 8:30.49 (44.00)

9:14.06 (43.57) 9:58.37 (44.32) 10:42.00 (43.64)

11:21.75 (39.75)

6 Ruggeri, Angelina 10 RIDGEFIELD 11:28.22 1
38.45 (38.45) 1:19.88 (41.43) 2:02.28 (42.41)

2:45.11 (42.84) 3:27.81 (42.70) 4:10.67 (42.87)

4:54.03 (43.36) 5:37.63 (43.61) 6:21.32 (43.69)

7:05.78 (44.47) 7:50.58 (44.80) 8:35.62 (45.04)

9:20.27 (44.65) 10:04.75 (44.49) 10:47.79 (43.05)

11:28.22 (40.43)

7 Hartnett, Julia 11 GLASTONBURY 11:44.36
39.14 (39.14) 1:20.44 (41.30) 2:03.04 (42.60)

2:45.30 (42.27) 3:28.07 (42.78) 4:10.37 (42.30)

4:53.39 (43.02) 5:37.11 (43.73) 6:20.64 (43.53)

7:05.39 (44.76) 7:51.25 (45.86) 8:37.00 (45.76)

9:24.20 (47.20) 10:13.35 (49.15) 11:01.76 (48.41)

11:44.36 (42.61)

8 Kane, Maura 11 TRUMBULL 11:44.58
38.67 (38.67) 1:20.12 (41.45) 2:02.61 (42.49)

2:45.42 (42.82) 3:28.26 (42.84) 4:12.01 (43.75)

4:56.20 (44.20) 5:40.75 (44.55) 6:26.03 (45.29)

7:12.03 (46.00) 7:59.18 (47.16) 8:45.63 (46.45)

9:32.79 (47.17) 10:18.99 (46.20) 11:05.19 (46.21)

11:44.58 (39.40)

9 Filotto, Francesca 9 CONARD 11:44.94
38.17 (38.17) 1:19.32 (41.15) 2:01.81 (42.49)

2:44.88 (43.08) 3:28.48 (43.61) 4:11.59 (43.11)

4:55.66 (44.08) 5:40.45 (44.80) 6:25.56 (45.12)

7:11.55 (45.99) 7:58.88 (47.33) 8:45.96 (47.08)

9:32.46 (46.50) 10:18.76 (46.30) 11:04.06 (45.30)

11:44.94 (40.89)

10 Drury, Rebecca 10 TRUMBULL 11:52.85
40.59 (40.59) 1:23.42 (42.83) 2:06.86 (43.44)

2:52.60 (45.75) 3:38.64 (46.04) 4:23.05 (44.42)

5:07.63 (44.59) 5:52.84 (45.21) 6:37.61 (44.78)

7:23.00 (45.39) 8:08.31 (45.31) 8:53.23 (44.92)

9:39.55 (46.32) 10:25.91 (46.37) 11:12.37 (46.47)

11:52.85 (40.48)

11 Rothman, Maxine 10 MANCHESTER 12:06.10
40.09 (40.09) 1:22.10 (42.02) 2:06.24 (44.14)

2:51.42 (45.18) 3:37.88 (46.47) 4:23.95 (46.07)

5:10.34 (46.39) 5:57.78 (47.45) 6:44.91 (47.13)

7:31.94 (47.04) 8:19.10 (47.16) 9:06.09 (47.00)

9:52.42 (46.33) 10:39.40 (46.99) 11:24.61 (45.21)

12:06.10 (41.50)

12 Gagliardi, Mischa 10 DARIEN 12:11.09
42.33 (42.33) 1:26.87 (44.55) 2:12.29 (45.42)

2:57.32 (45.03) 3:42.76 (45.45) 4:28.26 (45.50)

5:14.15 (45.89) 5:59.59 (45.45) 6:44.74 (45.16)

7:30.90 (46.16) 8:17.70 (46.80) 9:04.80 (47.11)

9:52.73 (47.94) 10:39.69 (46.96) 11:27.71 (48.02)

12:11.09 (43.38)

13 Ash, Lauren 12 TRUMBULL 12:18.45
39.43 (39.43) 1:21.70 (42.27) 2:06.54 (44.84)

2:52.25 (45.71) 3:39.06 (46.82) 4:25.24 (46.19)

5:12.58 (47.35) 6:00.39 (47.81) 6:48.24 (47.86)

7:36.40 (48.16) 8:24.64 (48.25) 9:13.27 (48.63)

10:02.79 (49.53) 10:50.62 (47.83) 11:37.53 (46.92)

12:18.45 (40.93)

14 Canner-O'Mealy, Madeleine 9 SOUTHINGTON 12:19.67
39.75 (39.75) 1:22.67 (42.92) 2:07.28 (44.61)

2:52.85 (45.57) 3:38.13 (45.28) 4:24.48 (46.36)

5:11.45 (46.97) 5:59.91 (48.46) 6:48.55 (48.65)

7:36.77 (48.22) 8:24.71 (47.94) 9:13.55 (48.85)

10:01.86 (48.32) 10:49.78 (47.92) 11:35.81 (46.04)

12:19.67 (43.87)

15 Jarvie, Taryn 11 CONARD 12:40.47
41.19 (41.19) 1:26.43 (45.25) 2:12.12 (45.69)

2:57.61 (45.50) 3:44.03 (46.43) 4:31.71 (47.68)

5:19.85 (48.15) 6:08.38 (48.54) 6:57.76 (49.38)

7:47.20 (49.44) 8:36.03 (48.84) 9:23.74 (47.72)

10:14.72 (50.98) 11:05.99 (51.28) 11:56.18 (50.20)

12:40.47 (44.29)

16 Diaz, Noelia 12 MANCHESTER 12:52.41
42.64 (42.64) 1:26.79 (44.16) 2:11.83 (45.04)

2:58.33 (46.50) 3:45.59 (47.27) 4:33.34 (47.76)

5:22.41 (49.07) 6:12.46 (50.05) 7:03.47 (51.01)

7:54.24 (50.78) 8:44.59 (50.35) 9:35.60 (51.01)

10:26.17 (50.57) 11:16.39 (50.22) 12:06.32 (49.94)

12:52.41 (46.09)

17 Phipps, Emily 9 SOUTHINGTON 12:59.86
41.95 (41.95) 1:27.43 (45.48) 2:13.63 (46.21)

3:00.74 (47.12) 3:48.95 (48.21) 4:37.39 (48.45)

5:26.34 (48.95) 6:15.81 (49.48) 7:05.15 (49.35)

7:53.92 (48.77) 8:44.96 (51.04) 9:36.26 (51.31)

10:28.33 (52.07) 11:20.22 (51.90) 12:11.54 (51.33)

12:59.86 (48.32)

18 Kuwaye, Ashley 11 NEWINGTON 13:16.88
45.19 (45.19) 1:32.72 (47.53) 2:21.60 (48.88)

3:10.37 (48.78) 3:57.09 (46.73) 4:43.65 (46.56)

5:32.04 (48.39) 6:21.57 (49.54) 7:11.13 (49.57)

8:02.65 (51.52) 8:55.11 (52.46) 9:49.16 (54.05)

10:43.82 (54.67) 11:37.41 (53.59) 12:30.35 (52.94)

13:16.88 (46.53)

-- Bozza, Adriana 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- Kamp, Carolyn 10 GLASTONBURY DNS
-- Byrne, Erin 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Ciuffetelli, Liliana 9 RIDGEFIELD DNS
-- Storm, Katharine 10 GREENWICH DNS
-- O'Neil, Abigail 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… DNS
-- Caricato, Josephine 11 STAPLES DNS
-- Menoni, Emerson 10 STAPLES DNS

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

First leg two-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 3:26.66 WM. HALL (A. Sandler, G. Sisk, J. York,

S. Sandler)
2023

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 TRUMBULL 'A' 3:30.45 10

25.68 (25.68) 53.29 (27.61) 1:18.00 (24.72)

1:46.75 (28.75) 2:10.71 (23.97) 2:38.67 (27.96)

3:03.27 (24.61) 3:30.45 (27.18)

1) Perez, Logan 11 2) Perrotta, Alexander 11
3) McCann, Ryan 11 4) Steele, Justin 12

2 HAMDEN 'A' 3:32.07 8
25.99 (25.99) 55.79 (29.80) 1:20.48 (24.69)

1:48.59 (28.12) 2:12.60 (24.02) 2:41.19 (28.59)

3:05.26 (24.07) 3:32.07 (26.81)

1) Jones, Tru 12 2) Lefers, Isaiah 12
3) Harris, Vill-Andre 11 4) Medina, Alexander 12

3 DARIEN 'A' 3:32.39 6
24.78 (24.78) 52.63 (27.85) 1:18.31 (25.68)

1:47.28 (28.98) 2:12.11 (24.83) 2:41.34 (29.23)

3:05.68 (24.35) 3:32.39 (26.71)

1) Larsen, Chase 10 2) Arrunategui, Kenneth 11
3) Schaller, Jack 11 4) Sharron, Andrew 12

4 DANBURY 'A' 3:33.44 4
26.01 (26.01) 54.18 (28.17) 1:19.33 (25.16)

1:48.15 (28.83) 2:13.09 (24.94) 2:41.70 (28.62)

3:06.29 (24.59) 3:33.44 (27.16)

1) Saunders, Rysaiah 12 2) Rysz, Christopher 12
3) Henry, Caiden 10 4) Green, Ja'Karri 12

5 WEST HAVEN 'A' 3:33.63 2
25.05 (25.05) 54.81 (29.77) 1:20.51 (25.70)

1:47.31 (26.80) 2:13.13 (25.82) 2:40.92 (27.80)

3:06.99 (26.07) 3:33.63 (26.65)

1) Jackson, Quamir 12 2) Traore, Akeem 12
3) Richardson, Josiah 12 4) Richardson, Justus 12

6 GREENWICH 'A' 3:34.45 1
25.44 (25.44) 52.84 (27.40) 1:18.25 (25.41)

1:46.57 (28.32) 2:11.30 (24.73) 2:42.34 (31.05)

3:06.16 (23.83) 3:34.45 (28.29)

1) Boside, David 12 2) Newcomb, Ryan 12
3) Silver, Daniel 12 4) Hannafin, Jack 12

7 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 3:34.99
25.14 (25.14) 53.83 (28.69) 1:18.50 (24.67)

1:46.90 (28.40) 2:11.82 (24.92) 2:40.99 (29.17)

3:06.86 (25.88) 3:34.99 (28.14)

1) Wolf, Luke 12 2) Mierzejewski, Walker 11
3) Andrews, Ryan 10 4) Hinckley, Cole 11

8 SHELTON 'A' 3:36.50
24.63 (24.63) 53.65 (29.02) 1:19.33 (25.68)

1:48.25 (28.93) 2:14.11 (25.86) 2:43.92 (29.82)

3:08.89 (24.97) 3:36.50 (27.61)

1) Belliard, Anthony 11 2) Puttock, Mason 11
3) Cahill, Liam 11 4) Matei, Sebastian 12

9 FAIRFIELD PREP 'A' 3:36.96
25.00 (25.00) 54.89 (29.89) 1:19.05 (24.17)

1:47.22 (28.18) 2:12.04 (24.82) 2:41.65 (29.61)

3:08.24 (26.60) 3:36.96 (28.73)

1) Aronson, Reese 11 2) Mullahy, Barrett 11
3) Sommers, Brody 11 4) Pinzon, Jackson 12

10 GLASTONBURY 'A' 3:39.10
26.07 (26.07) 55.74 (29.67) 1:21.31 (25.58)

1:51.74 (30.44) 2:16.86 (25.13) 2:44.76 (27.90)

3:10.66 (25.90) 3:39.10 (28.45)

1) Adams, Henry 12 2) Adams, Charles 10
3) Lacaprucia, Nicholas 12 4) Primozich, Tristan 12

11 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 3:39.43
25.22 (25.22) 53.26 (28.04) 1:19.77 (26.51)

1:49.06 (29.30) 2:16.21 (27.15) 2:45.67 (29.47)

3:11.40 (25.73) 3:39.43 (28.04)

1) Quino, William 12 2) Miceli, Cameron 12
3) Weinstein, Ephraim 12 4) McMullan, Owen 12

12 HALL 'A' 3:39.78
26.92 (26.92) 55.83 (28.91) 1:20.97 (25.14)

1:50.10 (29.14) 2:15.37 (25.28) 2:45.29 (29.93)

3:10.72 (25.43) 3:39.78 (29.07)

1) Alerte, James 11 2) Sharkey, Kaiyo 11
3) Perry, Elijah 12 4) Boucher-Zazzaro, Spencer 11

13 STAPLES 'A' 3:40.83
25.96 (25.96) 55.42 (29.46) 1:22.32 (26.91)

1:50.96 (28.65) 2:16.65 (25.69) 2:46.12 (29.48)

3:11.48 (25.37) 3:40.83 (29.35)

1) Khisyamov, Arthur 11 2) Brennan, Michael 12
3) Egege, David 11 4) Cummings, Cole 12

14 BRIDGEPORT CENTRAL 'A' 3:45.77
27.80 (27.80) 59.09 (31.29) 1:24.88 (25.79)

1:54.86 (29.99) 2:20.71 (25.85) 2:50.52 (29.82)

3:17.62 (27.10) 3:45.77 (28.15)

1) Bertrand, Stanley 10 2) Bramwell, William 11
3) Lopez, Ezequias 10 4) Noel, Jean Robert 12

15 WILBUR CROSS 'A' 3:51.11
26.10 (26.10) 56.42 (30.32) 1:20.97 (24.56)

1:52.53 (31.56) 2:18.30 (25.78) 2:49.80 (31.50)

3:17.55 (27.76) 3:51.11 (33.56)

1) Wesley, Davion 12 2) Rodriguez, Manuel 12
3) Kelechi, Marvelous 9 4) Suggs, Markeith 11

16 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 3:51.65
27.31 (27.31) 56.35 (29.04) 1:24.67 (28.33)

1:54.92 (30.26) 2:21.52 (26.60) 2:52.68 (31.16)

3:22.39 (29.71) 3:51.65 (29.27)

1) Dziavit, Clark 12 2) Snide, Liam 9
3) Walker, Antoine 10 4) Adams, Edrian 11

17 NEW BRITAIN 'A' 3:52.64
26.65 (26.65) 58.44 (31.79) 1:25.75 (27.31)

2:00.33 (34.59) 2:26.03 (25.71) 2:56.58 (30.55)

3:23.50 (26.93) 3:52.64 (29.14)

1) Kusi, Sean 11 2) Kasso, Fseintenor 11
3) Mohamed, Idriis 11 4) Anderson, Adrino 12

18 NEWINGTON 'A' 3:54.46
27.43 (27.43) 56.86 (29.44) 1:25.19 (28.33)

1:57.14 (31.95) 2:24.53 (27.39) 2:57.18 (32.66)

3:24.09 (26.91) 3:54.46 (30.38)

1) Atkinson, Owen 9 2) Yzaguirre, Nicholas B 11
3) Velez, Dereck 12 4) Hill, Mason 12

-- EAST HARTFORD 'A' DNS

1) Baidoo, Mathias 11 2) Barber, Curtis 12
3) Estrella, Jaylen 12 4) Aniagyei'cobbold, Nana 11
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Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

First leg two-turn stagger.
Lanes of Preference: 4-5-3-6-2-1
 Meet 4:02.28 GLASTONBURY (M. Harding, M.

Bridgeford, G. Sparrow, S. Forrest)
2019

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 GREENWICH 'A' 4:04.90 10

28.38 (28.38) 1:01.09 (32.72) 1:30.07 (28.98)

2:02.61 (32.54) 2:32.90 (30.29) 3:05.72 (32.83)

3:33.85 (28.14) 4:04.90 (31.05)

1) Silver, Nina 12 2) Hardwick, Gemma 12
3) McCooe, Margaret 12 4) Daplyn, Eliana 12

2 NEWINGTON 'A' 4:05.13 8
28.68 (28.68) 1:02.21 (33.54) 1:31.80 (29.60)

2:05.15 (33.35) 2:34.04 (28.90) 3:05.75 (31.71)

3:33.40 (27.65) 4:05.13 (31.73)

1) Canepari, Olivia 12 2) Ross, Aniyah 11
3) Crawford, Brooklyn 9 4) Stergakis, Ariadne 11

3 GLASTONBURY 'A' 4:11.57 6
28.22 (28.22) 1:03.34 (35.12) 1:33.33 (30.00)

2:06.64 (33.31) 2:35.43 (28.79) 3:08.64 (33.22)

3:38.89 (30.25) 4:11.57 (32.68)

1) Santavenere, Azariah 12 2) Montes, Tessa 10
3) McKay, Olivia 12 4) Kamp, Carolyn 10

4 FAIRFIELD LUDLOWE 'A' 4:11.90 4
28.88 (28.88) 1:03.06 (34.18) 1:32.08 (29.03)

2:06.01 (33.94) 2:35.53 (29.52) 3:08.96 (33.44)

3:38.57 (29.61) 4:11.90 (33.34)

1) Wellen, Olivia 11 2) Patten, Maya 11
3) Sanders, Emily 10 4) Gilligan, Ann 11

5 SHELTON 'A' 4:15.77 2
28.79 (28.79) 59.93 (31.15) 1:30.43 (30.51)

2:04.46 (34.04) 2:35.15 (30.69) 3:10.97 (35.83)

3:41.98 (31.02) 4:15.77 (33.79)

1) Danmola, Folasade 12 2) Hynes, Katie 12
3) Martin, Sailor 12 4) Sanborn, Stephanie 11

6 DARIEN 'A' 4:16.04 1
30.18 (30.18) 1:04.08 (33.89) 1:35.53 (31.47)

2:08.29 (32.76) 2:37.87 (29.58) 3:12.85 (34.99)

3:43.79 (30.94) 4:16.04 (32.25)

1) McCabe, Scarlett 11 2) Bepler, Faye 11
3) Sullivan, Lizzy 11 4) Shea, McKenna 11

7 EAST HARTFORD 'A' 4:23.66
31.77 (31.77) 1:06.50 (34.73) 1:39.52 (33.03)

2:13.46 (33.94) 2:45.37 (31.92) 3:19.04 (33.67)

3:49.16 (30.12) 4:23.66 (34.50)

1) Destremps, Alyssa 11 2) Womack, Peyton 10
3) Brown, Mickhala 11 4) Browne, Kimonie 12

8 HAMDEN 'A' 4:23.86
30.69 (30.69) 1:05.98 (35.30) 1:36.15 (30.17)

2:10.35 (34.20) 2:41.48 (31.14) 3:16.49 (35.01)

3:49.01 (32.53) 4:23.86 (34.86)

1) Nolan, Margaret 11 2) Tonkeu, Kamila 11
3) Lazaro, Shianne 10 4) Reyes, Skielyz 12

9 NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 'A' 4:26.83
30.48 (30.48) 1:08.58 (38.10) 1:39.00 (30.43)

2:13.09 (34.09) 2:45.72 (32.64) 3:19.75 (34.04)

3:50.93 (31.18) 4:26.83 (35.90)

1) Torres, Keyshalee 11 2) Brown, Areli 12
3) Brayman, Paige 11 4) Robinson, Natalia 10

10 DANBURY 'A' 4:28.44
31.43 (31.43) 1:07.79 (36.36) 1:39.43 (31.64)

2:13.36 (33.94) 2:46.38 (33.02) 3:21.14 (34.76)

3:52.36 (31.22) 4:28.44 (36.09)

1) Suri, Kiran 12 2) Nyarady, Lily 12
3) Hutchins, Desiree 10 4) Anderson, Natalie 11

11 MANCHESTER 'A' 4:31.12
31.05 (31.05) 1:04.95 (33.90) 1:38.39 (33.45)

2:12.48 (34.10) 2:45.08 (32.60) 3:21.91 (36.84)

3:56.52 (34.61) 4:31.12 (34.60)

1) Monroe Fryer, Dolche 12 2) Scott, Maya 10
3) Scott, Rhema 9 4) Sheets, Iyanna 11

12 SOUTHINGTON 'A' 4:32.37
32.60 (32.60) 1:07.42 (34.84) 1:39.83 (32.41)

2:14.27 (34.44) 2:47.35 (33.08) 3:23.58 (36.24)

3:56.39 (32.81) 4:32.37 (35.98)

1) Pagnucco, Giada 9 2) Ostapowicz, Olivia 10
3) Blankenship, Emily 9 4) Hebert, Jenna 12

13 RIDGEFIELD 'A' 4:41.84
32.28 (32.28) 1:06.59 (34.32) 1:40.10 (33.51)

2:16.36 (36.26) 2:49.96 (33.60) 3:25.20 (35.25)

3:58.69 (33.50) 4:41.84 (43.15)

1) Dougan, Isla 11 2) Gallaway, Elizabeth 9
3) Schoenherr, Lila 10 4) Anderson, Maya 12

14 TRUMBULL 'A' 4:45.71
32.14 (32.14) 1:07.34 (35.21) 1:40.03 (32.69)

2:20.46 (40.44) 2:54.55 (34.09) 3:34.21 (39.66)

4:06.10 (31.90) 4:45.71 (39.61)

1) Chen, Sophia 9 2) Gallo, Lauren 11
3) Bajda, Delaney 9 4) Flemming, Zuri 10

-- STAPLES 'A' DNS

1) Black, Taylor 12 2) Stevens, Mary 12
3) Dewitt, Blake 11 4) Ferraro, Elyse 11

-- NEW BRITAIN 'A' DNS

1) Laguerre, Mia 12 2) Ayala, Adrianna 12
3) Brown, Kylie 10 4) Johnson, Keliscia 12
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Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 65-07.00 Chris Amy,  NORWICH FREE ACADEMY 2025

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Binkowski, Samuel 11 SOUTH WINDSOR 53-10.00 10

52-06.00 53-10.00 52-11.00 51-10.00

52-05.50 Foul

2 Saunders, Cameron 12 HAMDEN 49-06.50 8
48-04.50 46-03.00 48-03.00 Foul

49-04.00 49-06.50

3 Civil, Mardocher 12 NORWICH FREE A… 48-00.50 6
48-00.50 Foul Foul Foul

43-06.00 46-04.25

4 Kalwat, Jason 11 SOUTHINGTON 45-11.00 4
43-10.50 45-07.00 43-07.00 Foul

45-11.00 Foul

5 Sekhar, Rajan 12 STAPLES 45-06.00 2
Foul 39-07.75 45-06.00 43-07.00

42-01.00 44-04.75

6 Morgan, Deshaun 12 NORWALK 45-04.25 1
41-03.00 43-10.75 45-04.25 41-10.50

45-02.25 43-03.75

7 Mobley, Jacob 12 GREENWICH 45-01.25
44-06.75 42-01.50 45-01.25 Foul

Foul Foul

8 Steadman, Daniel 12 DARIEN 44-08.00
Foul 43-04.00 Foul 43-10.25

44-08.00 43-11.25

9 Williams, Orlando 11 NORWALK 43-00.00
42-08.50 43-00.00 42-05.50

10 Truman, Maxamilila 11 TRUMBULL 42-09.75
41-04.00 42-09.75 41-07.75

11 Perez, Dennys 11 NEW BRITAIN 42-09.50
Foul 42-09.50 Foul

12 Santana, Johan 11 NORWALK 42-06.50
35-11.00 40-05.25 42-06.50

13 Rivera, Julian 12 EAST HARTFORD 42-05.50
42-05.50 40-00.00 39-10.50

14 Livers, Jaiden 12 SOUTHINGTON 42-00.00
Foul Foul 42-00.00

15 Bernier, Luke 11 STAPLES 41-07.75
38-03.00 41-07.75 40-02.75

16 Cordero, David 12 EAST HARTFORD 40-08.75
40-07.00 40-08.75 39-06.00

17 Adjei, Mike 12 EAST HARTFORD 40-02.00
38-08.50 40-02.00 39-06.50

18 Kaufman, Cayden 12 HALL 40-01.00
40-01.00 39-01.00 39-10.25

19 Constantin, Christiano 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 40-00.75
Foul Foul 40-00.75

20 Koziol, Dorian 9 SHELTON 39-07.25
37-04.50 39-05.50 39-07.25

21 Remy, Seneque 11 SHELTON 39-02.50
39-02.50 Foul Foul

22 Marrero, Elijah 11 WILBUR CROSS 39-01.00
37-04.50 39-01.00 36-02.00

23 Carl, Logan 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 38-10.00
36-05.00 38-08.50 38-10.00

24 Soumelidis, Michael 11 NORWALK 38-04.00
36-10.25 Foul 38-04.00

25 Rahim, Mahdi 12 NEW BRITAIN 38-03.00
38-01.00 38-00.50 38-03.00

26 Barnes, Josiah 11 MANCHESTER 38-02.00
Foul 37-01.50 38-02.00

27 Godo, Maximilian 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 37-10.75
35-03.50 37-10.75 37-08.00

28 Hinckley, Kyle 12 SOUTHINGTON 37-10.00
34-02.75 36-11.50 37-10.00

29 Belcourt, Zachary 12 SOUTHINGTON 37-07.50
33-11.25 37-07.50 36-11.00

30 Brown, Bobby 11 EAST HARTFORD 36-11.25
36-11.25 33-09.00 35-09.50

31 Thomas, Marshall 12 DARIEN 36-10.75
35-08.00 35-11.75 36-10.75

32 Moronta, Brandon 11 SHELTON 36-10.25
Foul Foul 36-10.25

33 Fried, Luca 12 FAIRFIELD PREP 36-09.00
33-01.75 36-09.00 34-10.00

34 Lee, Farrell 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 36-04.50
36-04.50 Foul Foul

35 Persaud, Bradley 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 36-02.00
36-02.00 28-09.00 Foul

36 Murphy, Colin 12 RIDGEFIELD 36-01.00
Foul 33-06.25 36-01.00

37 Wasserman, Jonah 11 HAMDEN 35-08.50
35-07.50 Foul 35-08.50

38 Newman, Wyatt 11 NORWALK 34-00.25
30-11.25 34-00.25 Foul

39 King, Shea 11 NORWALK 32-09.00
32-09.00 31-07.00 32-00.75

40 Berchem, Robert 9 TRUMBULL 31-05.25
31-05.25 29-09.50 29-10.00

-- Knowles, Jordon 11 EAST HARTFORD DNS
-- Catlin, Davion 11 DANBURY DNS
-- Khamdamov, Ansor 11 NEW BRITAIN ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Wride, Ameil 12 EAST HARTFORD DNS
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Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Starting Height 4' 8"
Progression: 2" increments.
 Meet 5-06.00 Elizabeth Lodge,  MANCHESTER 2016

5-06.00 Allyson Lewis,  NORWICH FREE
ACADEMY

2018

5-06.00 Audrey Kirkutis,  CONARD 2022

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Patzner, Frieda 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 5-05.00 10

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XO

5-04.00

XXO

5-05.00

O

5-06.25

XXX

2 Mead, Mallory 12 SOUTH WINDSOR 4-10.00 6
4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

2 Gilligan, Ann 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 4-10.00 6
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

2 Danmola, Folasade 12 SHELTON 4-10.00 6
4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

5 Wellen, Olivia 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 4-10.00 2
4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

6 Paszkowski, Adriana 12 SOUTHINGTON 4-10.00 0.5
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

XXX

6 Muench, Amanda 10 NORWICH FREE A… 4-10.00 0.5
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

XXX

8 Au, Kaitlyn 10 DARIEN 4-08.00
4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

9 Muench, Helen 11 NORWICH FREE A… 4-08.00
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

XXX

10 Asare, Adjoa 12 MANCHESTER 4-08.00
4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XO

4-10.00

XXX

11 Melgara, Allison 12 SHELTON 4-08.00
4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

XXO

4-10.00

XXX

12 Remley, Charlotte 9 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 4-06.00
4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

-- Wilkins, Cailyn 9 MANCHESTER DNS
-- Dougan, Isla 11 RIDGEFIELD DNS

Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 23-09.00 Myles Bradley,  NORWICH FREE

ACADEMY
2005

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Kelly, Tobeas 12 DANBURY 22-06.25 10

20-06.25 20-11.50 21-11.50 21-07.00

22-06.25 22-04.25

2 Fleurant, Stan 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 21-03.25 8
Foul 20-01.50 19-04.00 19-10.00

20-09.25 21-03.25

3 Fenoff Jr, David 10 ENFIELD 20-11.75 6
20-11.75 20-01.75 20-01.00 20-02.25

18-07.00 19-10.50

4 Aguilar, Diego 12 GLASTONBURY 20-09.50 4
20-09.50 20-04.50 17-06.75 Foul

20-00.75 20-08.50

5 Burgos, Kingnell 11 MANCHESTER 20-06.00 2
19-04.75 19-06.75 20-06.00 19-00.75

15-05.75 19-04.25

6 Baidoo, Mathias 11 EAST HARTFORD 20-05.75 1
18-08.50 20-02.00 15-08.75 19-02.00

18-04.00 20-05.75

7 Wilkins, Victor 12 MANCHESTER 20-05.00
19-11.75 20-01.75 20-05.00 Foul

18-07.50 19-07.75

8 Williams, Kayden 12 EAST HARTFORD 19-10.00
19-10.00 19-00.00 19-00.00 19-02.00

19-07.75 18-10.50

9 Biggs, Chauncey 12 TRUMBULL 19-08.50
19-05.25 18-10.25 19-08.50

10 Wilson, Clarence 11 STAPLES 19-07.00
19-01.00 18-00.50 19-07.00

11 Gordon, Kevin 12 NORWALK 19-06.75
18-02.75 19-04.25 19-06.75

12 Closs, Zaire 11 EAST HARTFORD 19-05.25
Foul 19-03.00 19-05.25

13 Dulin, Joesph 11 SOUTH WINDSOR 19-03.25
19-03.25 19-03.00 Foul

14 Martschenko, Nicholas 12 GREENWICH 19-00.75
19-00.75 18-09.75 18-07.75

15 Lopez Casimir, Luis 10 SOUTH WINDSOR 19-00.50
19-00.50 Foul 18-11.50

16 Shilansky, David 12 HALL 18-11.25
17-08.50 18-11.25 18-04.50

17 Farina, Michael 11 GLASTONBURY 18-10.00
18-00.25 18-09.00 18-10.00

18 Benayed, Karim 11 TRUMBULL 18-09.25
Foul 17-00.75 18-09.25

19 Newton, Rashidi 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 18-08.25
16-11.75 18-08.25 17-09.50

20 Kitchen, Davinus 12 HAMDEN 18-06.25
18-02.25 17-00.75 18-06.25

21 Debald, Mathew 11 RIDGEFIELD 18-06.00
17-06.50 17-10.75 18-06.00

22 Cosalan, Donouvict 12 GLASTONBURY 18-05.50
Foul 17-11.50 18-05.50

23 Prevete, Immanuel 11 MANCHESTER 18-03.75
18-03.75 18-03.25 Foul

24 Levanat, Owen 11 FAIRFIELD PREP 18-03.00
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Foul Foul 18-03.00

25 Borges, Jacob 11 EAST HARTFORD 18-02.25
18-02.25 16-03.75 16-08.75

26 Kennedy, James 10 GREENWICH 18-02.00
18-02.00 18-00.00 16-08.25

27 Westervelt, Kaleb 11 NORWICH FREE A… 18-01.75
18-01.75 Pass Pass

28 Maneggia, Nicholas 11 HALL 18-00.50
18-00.50 16-11.25 17-03.25

29 Park, Hayden 12 GREENWICH 17-05.75
17-05.75 Foul Foul

30 Rivera, Reylando 10 WILBUR CROSS 17-05.00
Foul 17-05.00 17-03.00

31 Lancaster, Kayden 11 SHELTON 17-04.50
17-04.50 Foul Foul

-- Casanova, Damaggio 11 NORWICH FREE A… DNS
-- DiMeglio, Anthony 10 WEST HAVEN DNS

Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Starting Height 7' 6"
Progression: 6" increments.
 Meet 12-03.50 Paige Martin,  NORWICH FREE

ACADEMY
2020

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Abis, Manar 12 STAPLES 10-06.00 10 (Jump Off)

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

2 Royce, Lily 11 BRIEN MCMAHON 10-06.00 8 (Jump Off)

8-06.00

XO

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

3 Sullivan, Lily 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 10-00.00 6
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XXO

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Dzilinski, Sydney 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 9-06.00 4
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XXX

5 Drought, Emma 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 9-06.00 2
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

6 McNamee, Elise 12 CONARD 9-06.00 1
9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXO

10-00.00

XXX

7 Steffa, Kylie 9 STAPLES 9-00.00
7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

8 McGann-Russell, Geenissa 12 ENFIELD 8-06.00
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

8 Bassett, Riley 12 SOUTHINGTON 8-06.00
8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

10 Lesniewski, Maya 11 DARIEN 8-00.00
7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

11 Martin, Josephine 11 SOUTHINGTON 7-06.00
7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

12 Foy, Kyla 11 DARIEN 7-06.00
7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

12 Sine, Madeline 11 STAPLES 7-06.00
7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

XXX

-- Hynes, Katie 12 SHELTON DNS
-- Brayman, Paige 11 NORWICH FREE A… DNS
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Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Starting Height 5' 6"
Progression: 2" increments.
 Meet 6-09.00 Chet Ellis,  STAPLES 2019

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Boisrond, Zacharie 12 NEW BRITAIN 6-02.00 10

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXO

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

6-04.00

XXX

2 Burgos, Kingnell 11 MANCHESTER 6-02.00 8
5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXO

6-04.00

XXX

3 Brenner, Devin 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 6-00.00 6
5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XO

6-02.00

XXX

4 Then Rojas, Emmanuel 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 5-10.00 4
5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

5 Newton, Rashidi 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… 5-10.00 1.5
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

5 Belliard, Anthony 11 SHELTON 5-10.00 1.5
5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

7 Westervelt, Kaleb 11 NORWICH FREE A… 5-10.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

8 Martschenko, Nicholas 12 GREENWICH 5-08.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

8 Gonzalez, Jaekil 11 NORWICH FREE A… 5-08.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

10 Russell, Owen 11 SHELTON 5-06.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

10 Mitchell, Zion 11 SHELTON 5-06.00
5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

12 Schermer, Mattias 10 RIDGEFIELD 5-06.00
5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXX

13 Maqsood, Rohail 12 DARIEN 5-06.00
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

13 Yzaguirre, Nicholas B 11 NEWINGTON 5-06.00
5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

XXX

-- Lira, Christopher 11 WESTHILL (CT) DNS

-- Shaw, Dylan 10 TRUMBULL NH
5-06.00

XXX

-- Fleurant, Stan 12 BRIDGEPORT CEN… NH
5-08.00

X

-- DiGiovanni, Samuel 12 STAPLES DNS

Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Starting Height 10' 0"
Progression: 6" increments.
 Meet 15-00.00 Liam Wright,  WM. HALL 2024

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Wallin, Torsten 12 HAMDEN 14-00.00 10

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

O

14-01.00

XXX

2 Houchin, Brendan 12 DARIEN 13-06.00 8
13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

XXX

3 Khouw, Andrew 11 DARIEN 13-00.00 5
12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

XXX

3 Elsner, Nate 12 WESTHILL (CT) 13-00.00 5
13-00.00

O

13-06.00

XXX

5 Dawson, Simon 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 13-00.00 2
12-06.00

XO

13-00.00

XXO

13-06.00

XXX

6 Hernandez, Wisin 12 NORWICH FREE A… 12-06.00 1
12-06.00

O

13-00.00

XXX

7 Reyes, Andres 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 11-06.00
11-00.00

O

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

XXX

8 Hawken, Christopher 12 RIDGEFIELD 11-00.00
11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XXX

9 Wilcox, Matthew 11 GLASTONBURY 10-06.00
10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

9 Schweitzer, Brennan 11 DARIEN 10-06.00
10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

11 Hess, Declan 10 RIDGEFIELD 10-06.00
10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

XXX

12 Wenner, Cole 11 HALL 10-00.00
10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

13 Billings, Braydon 10 GLASTONBURY 10-00.00
10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XXX

-- Buckmir, Cooper 10 SHELTON NH
10-00.00

XXX

-- Smith, Aaron 11 ENFIELD DNS

-- Rodriguez, Manuel 12 WILBUR CROSS DNS

-- Rideout, Shawn 12 DARIEN NH
10-00.00

XXX

-- Fabre, Serge 12 NORWICH FREE A… NH
10-00.00

XXX

-- Mao, David 12 RIDGEFIELD DNS

-- Sposi, Austin 11 WESTHILL (CT) DNS

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 45-01.00 Tynisha McMillan,  STAMFORD 2006

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Lockwood, Alexandra 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 40-03.00 10

38-02.00 35-10.25 36-09.50 40-03.00

36-01.75 35-05.00

2 Knuth, Theresa 12 GREENWICH 39-06.50 8
36-08.25 37-02.25 38-05.00 35-01.75

Foul 39-06.50

3 Fares, Sara 11 SOUTHINGTON 39-01.25 6
31-10.50 38-04.00 39-01.25 34-11.25

33-09.75 33-10.00

4 Campbell, Elizabeth 12 RIDGEFIELD 36-07.75 4
35-06.50 35-07.00 36-00.25 33-10.00

35-03.50 36-07.75

5 Bailey, Zoe 10 SOUTH WINDSOR 34-07.00 2
Foul 32-11.25 33-09.25 33-06.50

34-07.00 32-04.00

6 Floyd, Sienna 11 GLASTONBURY 34-04.00 1
30-09.75 32-03.50 34-04.00 32-07.25

31-01.75 32-02.00

7 LaRose, Donnelle 12 EAST HARTFORD 34-03.00
31-09.00 32-06.00 34-03.00 33-10.00

32-04.00 31-11.50

8 Powell, Cadence 12 WEST HAVEN 34-02.50
33-11.50 34-02.50 30-05.50 33-02.00

32-09.00 Foul

9 Rivera, Makayla 11 NEWINGTON 32-05.50
29-01.75 32-05.50 28-11.50

10 O'Brien, Rachel 12 TRUMBULL 30-06.25
29-01.25 30-05.25 30-06.25

11 Jeanty, Sobrina 11 NORWICH FREE A… 30-05.00
30-05.00 30-00.75 30-00.00

12 Downing, Marlena 12 NORWICH FREE A… 29-11.50
29-11.50 29-00.50 27-07.25

13 Williams, Ciara 11 EAST HARTFORD 29-10.75
29-10.75 29-07.75 25-06.25

14 Patzner, Frieda 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 29-05.25
29-05.25 28-09.00 28-01.50

15 Cousins, Camille 12 MALONEY 29-01.75
23-05.25 Foul 29-01.75

16 Rauceo, Phoenix 12 WEST HAVEN 29-00.50
28-07.00 28-02.50 29-00.50

17 Wilkinson, Teaghyn 11 TRUMBULL 28-09.00
27-04.00 28-09.00 27-07.00

18 Smith, Leah 11 STAMFORD 28-04.50
28-04.50 23-11.75 27-06.75

19 Chen, Evonne 11 TRUMBULL 27-11.00
27-06.75 25-06.00 27-11.00

20 Stegall, Nevaeh 12 WEST HAVEN 27-00.00
24-10.50 27-00.00 Foul

21 Brower, Charley 12 DANBURY 26-08.00
25-03.00 26-08.00 Foul

22 Barlow, Lillian 12 RIDGEFIELD 25-11.00
25-05.00 25-05.50 25-11.00

23 Conrad, Julianna 10 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 25-10.75
24-06.50 25-10.75 25-08.75

24 Drought, Emma 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 25-10.25
25-10.25 24-01.25 24-06.50

25 Egwuekwe, Chikamso 11 HAMDEN 25-06.00
25-06.00 24-06.50 23-03.25

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM



 

 

Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Competition order in preliminary flights will be drawn by lot
(randomized). (NFHS Rule 6.2.18).
Three trials, top eight qualify for finals.
 Meet 18-04.25 Maya Walton,  DANBURY 2011

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Patzner, Frieda 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 17-08.25 10

17-04.00 17-08.25 Pass 16-02.00

17-07.25 17-05.25

2 Hill, Sara 12 RIDGEFIELD 17-05.50 8
17-02.25 17-05.50 16-11.50 Pass

Pass Pass

3 Black, Taylor 12 STAPLES 17-01.25 6
17-01.25 16-04.75 16-03.25 17-00.00

16-07.50 15-08.00

4 Sheets, Iyanna 11 MANCHESTER 16-10.75 4
Foul 15-09.00 16-10.75 16-01.50

16-01.50 15-07.25

5 Thompson, Lucy 12 RIDGEFIELD 16-09.50 2
16-04.50 16-09.50 Foul 16-00.25

16-00.50 16-06.50

6 Nimely, Billigisher 12 EAST HARTFORD 16-05.75 1
16-05.75 15-10.00 15-08.00 Foul

Foul 15-08.75

7 Gibbon, Gwendolyn 11 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 16-04.00
16-04.00 16-01.00 15-02.00 16-02.25

15-11.25 Foul

8 Hazard, Dionna 10 NORWICH FREE A… 16-04.00
16-04.00 14-02.25 14-05.75 14-06.00

14-01.75 15-00.00

9 Denis, Ahnaï 9 BRIEN MCMAHON 16-02.25
15-04.75 16-02.25 13-11.00

10 Morris, Caroline 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 15-10.00
15-04.25 15-04.00 15-10.00

11 Tonkeu, Kamila 11 HAMDEN 15-08.00
15-03.25 15-08.00 15-02.25

12 Karikari, Christodea 12 MALONEY 15-06.00
15-06.00 14-11.25 Foul

13 Bergquist, Ellen 11 CONARD 15-04.50
15-04.50 Foul Foul

14 Jordan, Jazmine 12 HAMDEN 15-04.25
15-02.00 15-04.25 14-10.50

15 Aubin, Annabelle 12 NORWICH FREE A… 15-04.25
15-04.25 14-10.00 15-01.25

16 Muench, Amanda 10 NORWICH FREE A… 14-11.25
14-11.25 14-09.50 14-09.00

17 Watkins, Logan 12 STAPLES 14-10.75
14-09.75 14-10.75 Foul

18 Martinez, Jaelyn 12 BRIEN MCMAHON 14-10.75
14-10.75 14-06.50 14-09.50

19 Drake, Nya 11 HAMDEN 14-09.75
14-09.25 14-03.25 14-09.75

20 Stanley, Mia 12 HAMDEN 14-08.75
14-08.75 Foul Foul

21 Denninger, Maggie 12 WESTHILL (CT) 14-05.00
14-05.00 14-02.00 14-04.25

22 Rivera, Kyla 12 NORWICH FREE A… 13-11.00
13-11.00 Foul Foul

23 Lewis, Timoya 11 DANBURY 13-08.75
13-01.50 13-08.75 13-05.00

24 Scheffel, Michelle 10 RIDGEFIELD 13-03.75
12-06.75 13-01.75 13-03.75

25 Altman, Jori 11 STAPLES 13-03.75
13-03.75 Foul Foul

26 Brakeman, Phoebe 12 FAIRFIELD LUDLO… 13-03.50
Foul 13-03.50 Foul

-- Lathrop, Jaida 10 HAMDEN DNS
-- Anderson, Allyanna 11 WILBY DNS
-- Asare, Adjoa 12 MANCHESTER DNS

CIAC Class LL Indoor T&F Championships
 Floyd Little Athletic Center  Sat, Feb 14, 2026

Results

02/14/2026, 04:07 PM


